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DEFERRED SUBMITTALS:
The Applicant is required to select all deferred submittals / shop drawings for submittal to the City for review and approval prior to item 
fabrication / construction.

ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE INFORMATION:
Indicate where the following information is located in the drawing set. Alternatively, incorporate or include the Residential Energy Code 
Prescriptive Compliance (RECPC) Form into the drawing set.
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GEOTECHNICAL INFORMATION:
Land clearing, grading, filling and foundation work within geologic hazard areas is NOT PERMITTED between October 1 and April 1 
without an approved Seasonal Development Limitation Waiver. 

PROJECT ALERTS:
Construction of the project shall be from approved plans only. No deviation from the approved project plans is allowed without prior 
approval from the City of Mercer Island. Approved plans must be kept on site and maintained in good condition.

DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS:

APPROVED CODE ALTERNATIVES:

SIDE SEWER REQUIREMENTS:

SURVEY REQUIREMENTS (The following survey information must be submitted when checked):
Surveyor shall verify points chosen for height calculations and point verification shall be submitted at the time of City foundation 
Inspection. A property survey may be required to verify setbacks and in some cases buildings must be surveyed onto the lot. The City 
reserves the right to request an impervious area survey at any time prior to issuance of Certificate of Occupancy.

WATER SUPPLY REQUIREMENTS:
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Fire Sprinkler

online:

voicemail:
(206) 275-7730

TREE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS:

FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS:
Separate Permits are required for ALL fire protection systems. For more information, see http://www.mercergov.org/Page.asp?NavID=2614

Approved Fire Code Alternatives:

INSPECTION REQUESTS:CITY OF MERCER ISLAND
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES GROUP
9611 SE 36TH STREET   | MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
PHONE: 206.275.7605 | www.mercergov.org

Hours of Work

Acess Road Requirements

NFPA 13D

NOTE: ALL RECORDS AND DRAWINGS ARE SUBJECT TO PUBLIC DISCLOSURE AS REQUIRED BY RCW 42.56

SF

Tree protection as shown on approved drawings shall be installed at tree dripline prior to start of any site work and 

No trees shall be cut without a City of Mercer Island tree permit.
Replacement trees must be a minimum of six feet tall at installation. They must be planted and approved prior to final inspection.  

Applicant Contact information prior to permit issuance:

90 DAY TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TCO):
Applicant option. Additional fees will be required and must be approved prior to occupancy. TCO requires tree plantings be completed.

CONTACT INFORMATION:
Applicant is to complete the following information.

SOILS / GEOTECHNICAL:

REINFORCED CONCRETE:

STRUCTURAL STEEL: (AISC 360, Chapter N)

STRUCTURAL MASONRY:

Shoring installation and monitoring
Observe and monitor excavation
Verification of soil bearing

Subsurface drainage placement
Verify fill material and compaction
Rockery installation
Pile placement (auger cast/driven pile)

Other:

Phone:

Phone:

Phone:

REQUIRED SPECIAL INSPECTIONS / STRUCTURAL OBSERVATIONS:
It is the Engineer of Record's responsibility to specify all required Special Inspections or Structural Observation (check items below). 
The owner is responsible for hiring an approved private Special Inspector for the checked inspections noted below. All Special 
Inspectors (except Geotechnical) must be WABO certified.
When Special Inspection or Structural Observation is required, the report shall be submitted to the City Building Inspector prior to the City 
Inspection. Note: Inspection by the City Inspector is required in addition to the Special Inspection or Structural Observation indicated 
below. Do not cover or conceal any work prior to the City inspection. 

Erosion control measures

Reinforcing steel and concrete placement
Shotcrete placement

Retaining wall construction
Prestressed / Precast construction

Concrete strength

Structural steel erection, field welds and bolting
Other:

Fabrication and shop welds

Mortar strength
Masonry unit strength

Glass unit masonry installation
Wall panel and veneer installation

WOOD:
Special Inspector /
Engineer of Record:

Lateral resisting system construction High strength diaphragm construction
Other:

OTHER SPECIAL INSPECTIONS:
Phone:

Exterior Insulation Finish System (EIFS) installation

Stucco installation

Alternative construction materials:

Epoxy grout installations

Metal joist / metal trusses
Premanufactured structures (stairs, etc.)
Precast concrete elements

Post tension layout
Exterior cladding
Window wall / curtain wall construction

Connector plate wood trusses

SEASONAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITATION RESTRICTION:

Waiver approved. Grading and excavation permitted subject to all conditions noted in Seasonal Development
Applies (Geologic Hazard area). Grading not permitted between October 1 through April 1.

Erosion control measures must be as shown on approved project drawings. All erosion control is to be in place and inspected
Temporary site address with minimum 6" high numbers visible from the street must be installed. PE
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Applicant Contact information post permit issuance:

ROW restrictions

For this project,

CA1:

On site detention system required.

lower than the elevation of the upstream manhole rim or when side sewer is shared with one or more properties.
Video tape of existing sewer required (see standard details)

Other:
When side sewer is to be connected to the lake line you will need to schedule three (3) days in advance with the City ofNote:

Other:

Other:

STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION BY ENGINEER OF RECORD (EOR):

Surveyor: Phone:

Other:

Geotechnical Engineer
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Refer to "Conditions of Permit Approval" provided at permit issuance for required construction rules and regulations, including:

Refer to "Preconstruction Meeting Checklist" provided at the preconstruction meeting for development related requirements.

Engineer of Record:
General Conformance to Construction Documents

Special Inspector:

Special Inspector:

Special Inspector:

Special Inspector:

Company:

Company:

Company:

Company:

Other:

Other:

Other:

Other:

Phone:

Moment Frame construction

Other:

Other:

Phone:Company:

Infiltration System
Other post installed anchors

Company:

Other:
Other:

Whole house ventilation: IRC Section M1507 WA Amended

(include ventilation option and duct sizing if applicable)

Building envelope: WSEC Table 402.1.1

(include U-factors, insulation and moisture control)

Additional Fire Code Requirements

A City of Mercer Island Business License is required for all subcontractors. Call (206) 275-7783 for more information.

On site infiltration system required.
Connection to public storm drainage conveyance system req'd.

Direct discharge into the lake.
No Storm Water permit required.

Required Service Line Size: Required Meter Size:Required Supply Line Size:

Reduced pressure backflow assembly (RPBA) required for all lots with waterfront or non-city water supply (private wells

Additional water supply requirements:

Water Supply system upgrade required
City Installation.

Pressure reducing valve required if pressure exceeds 80 psi.
Abandonment of existing service and meter required at main.

New connection. Connect to existing. Disconnect permit required. Reconnect permit required.

Phone

Geotechnical Report provided. All construction must comply with the recommendations of the Geotechnical Report. A copy of 
report and other geotechnical information must be kept on site at all times.

Sheet:

Expansion anchor installations

Other:

Other:

Other:Other:

Other:

Building height survey

Impervious surface survey
Building setback survey

Monitored Household 
Fire Alarm per NFPA 72

Monitored Sprinkler 
Water Flow Alarm

Name:

Address:

Phone:

Email:

Name:

Address:

Phone:

Email:

Other:

This project appears to be within a protected eagle nest area. Contact Federal Fish and Wildlife at (360) 534-9304 or visit their 
website at http://www.fws.gov/pacific/eagle

NFPA 13
NFPA 13R

Other:

Applicant Installation.

(water main to meter) (water main to house)

Site Considerations

Construction Vehicle Parking Restrictions
Drainage Requirements
Sewer Requirements

Tree Requirements

Planning Requirements
Noise Abatement Certification

Side sewer requires a backflow preventer when connecting to the lake line or when the elevation of the lowest plumbing fixture is 

prior to the start of any site work.

must remain in place throughout the project.

trees are authorized to be removed and replaced with                 trees.

 or lake irrigation).

Code alternatives must be Inspected. Refer to the Inspection Checklist 

CA2:

Mercer Island Maintenance Department at (206) 275-7800.

MAXIMUM 40 PERCENT ALTERATION INSPECTION: MICC 19.01.050(D)(1)(b)(i)

A Building Inspection prior to demolition is required for all legally nonconforming single family dwelling to ensure no more than
40 percent of the dwelling's exterior walls are structurally altered. Contact the Building Inspector at (206) 275-7730.

LUP / Setback requirementsCivil / Drainage

Limitation Waiver Permit.

As-built Utility drawings required.
Full Size drawings required. Other:

Alternative construction methods:
Other:

Water Service Requirements

FCA2

FCA1

FCA4

FCA3

RECPC Form Information:
(if incorporated within drawing set)

 Fire sprinkler design calculations must be provided prior to determining water supply system requirements.

Permit number Approved by Date
Energy Credit Information: WSEC Table 406.2 

(include specific, written requirements)

Phone:Special Inspector: Company:

Plus

Start Date End Date

IMPACT FEES:

ADDITIONAL REQUIRED CITY INSPECTIONS:
Call the appropriate contact to arrange the inspection.

Required Inspection(s): Phone:Contact: Scheduling:

Impact fees apply and are due prior to Final Inspection or on

, whichever occurs first.

Inspector shall initial and date appropriate inspection only if approved. Note: Items marked with an "  " require a separate permit. It is the
applicants responsibility to apply for and obtain all City of Mercer Island permits. 

Sewer disconnect and cap. If applicable, separate side-sewer permit required

INSPECTIONS: (Listed in order of typical sequencing)

Right-of-way use or work / easement, material delivery, etc. If applicable, 
separate ROW permit required
Land clearing, grading and demolition
Temporary power

Footings, setbacks, UFER ground. If applicable, provide survey letter 
(building height and setbacks);  Special Inspector reports of inspections 
(soil bearing capacity, compaction, earthwork, pile installation, etc.)
Foundation walls / concrete columns
Roof and footing drains

Tree protection

Side sewer installation, including (but not limited to):

Underslab electrical / mechanical / plumbing
Underslab insulation / vapor barrier / reinforcing
Underfloor framing

Nailing-Exterior wall and Shearwall. If applicable, provide Special 
Inspection letter for lateral wood inspection.
Rough hydronic installation
Rough electric installation
Rough fire alarm (wiring inspection)

Framing and glazing. If applicable, provide Special Inspection letter for 
lateral wood inspection, welding epoxy anchors, etc.

Nailing-Roof sheathing. If applicable, provide Special Inspection 
letter for lateral wood inspection.

Masonry construction (fireplace / walls / veneer / etc.)
Insulation installation
Stucco (paper and lath)
Shower pan (or tub)

Final Inspection: Fire protection, including (but not limited to):

Pre-construction Meeting to Review Conditions of Permit Approval.

Pilings / Shoring / Shotcrete. If applicable, provide survey letter 
(property line); Geotechnical Engineer / Special Inspector 
reports of inspections (pile and shoring installation, etc.)

Foundation damproofing
Storm drainage, including (but not limited to):

Connections to storm
main in ROW
Detention systems
Infiltration systems
Catch basins including
oil-water separator tees

Area drains
Conveyance piping / cleanouts
Storm drain in ROW
Control structures / manholes
Pump systems
Retaining wall drainage

Water Supply

Connections to side 
sewer main
Connections to existing 
side sewer

Back-flow valves
Grinder pump systems
Sewer manholes

Driveway / Access road

Miscellaneous

Sprinkler
Access Road
Fire Code Alternatives (see below)

Fuel Tank Installation
Fire Extinguishing System
Fire Alarm System

Final Inspection: Water supply protection, including (but not limited to) 
backflow devices for:

Waterfront property
Fire / lawn sprinkler

Well water on property
Boiler

Final Inspection: Site and utility: includes landscape, utilities and ROW. Site 
restoration complete and as-built drawings ready for submittal.
Final Inspection: Building, including electrical / mechanical / plumbing. If 
applicable, provide closeout (summary) letters from Engineer, Special 
Inspectors, Geotechnical Engineer, and exterior wall cladding inspectors (EIFS).

Inspector Date Approved

REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION INSPECTIONS:
It is the applicant's responsibility to contact DSG to schedule ALL inspections appropriate for the project. Request inspections online at 
www.MyBuildingPermit.com or by calling the Inspection Hotline at (206) 275-7730. Allow at least 24 hours (48 hours for Reinforcing steel) 
in advance of desired inspection. Be specific as to type of inspection.

Water Service

Rough plumbing installation (DWV, water)
Rough mechanical
Gas Piping
Rough fire sprinkler / hydrostatic and flow (bucket) test

TF
TT

TW

TS

TB

Erosion control

Water as-built drawings

Code Alternative CA2:
Code Alternative CA1:

Final Inspection: Tree Restoration
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FCA1:
FCA2:

FCA3:
FCA4:

Approved

Impact Fees Paid (If applicable)
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Date

Air Leakage Testing. IRC Section R402.4.1.2 WA Amendments

Provide air leakage test report verifying air leakage rate 
does not to exceed 5 air changes per hour.

Duct Leakage Testing. WSEC R403.2.2

Postconstruction Test. WSEC R403.2.2.1

Rough-in Test. WSEC R403.2.2.3

http://www.mercergov.org/files/2012ResidentialEnergyCalcForm.pdf

If applicable.
PLAN REVIEW APPROVALS:
Not all review disciplines may be required to review the documents.

Building Planning Engineering Tree Fire
REVISED: JULY 2019FILE NAME: DSG CVR  2016 24x36.PDF

 

00020

https://inspection.mybuildingpermit.com/
http://www.mercergov.org/Page.asp?NavID=2619
http://www.mercergov.org/
http://www.mercergov.org/SectionIndex.asp?SectionID=43
http://www.fws.gov/pacific/eagle
http://www.mercergov.org/Page.asp?NavID=2614
http://mybuildingpermit.com/default.aspx
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CENTERPOINT

DETAIL

DIAMETER
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EXTERIOR
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FINISHED GRADE

FOUNDATION

FLOOR

FIREPLACE

GAUGE

GYPSUM WALL BOARD

HOSE BIBB

HEIGHT

INFORMATION

INSULATION

INTERIOR

LOW VOLTAGE

METAL

MANUFACTURER

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT IN CONTRACT

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

ON CENTER

PROPERTY LINE

RADIUS

REFER TO

SIMILAR

TO BE DETERMINED

TEMPERED GLASS

TONGUE & GROOVE

TOP OF WALL

TYPICAL

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

VERIFY IN FIELD

WOOD

WINDOW

A B B R E V IA T IO NS :

G E N E R A L  NOT E S :
1.  DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

2.  THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL GOVERNING REGULATIONS,

ORDINANCES, BUILDING CODES, OR COVENANTS OF THE AREA IN WHICH IT IS

BUILT.

3.  APPROVAL BY AN INSPECTOR DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AUTHORITY TO

DEVIATE FROM THE DRAWINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS.

4.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SCHEDULE WALK-THROUGHS AT EACH OF

BELOW NOTED INTERVALS:

A.  PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.

B.  PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ALL MECHANICAL + ELECTRICAL

WORK.

5.  PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY BARRICADES, WARNING SIGNS, + DEVICES TO

PROTECT PUBLIC + CONSTRUCTION PERSONNEL DURING CONSTRUCTION.

6.  MAINTAIN ALL REQUIRED ACCESS + EGRESS DURING CONSTRUCTION.

D U T Y  O F
C O O P E R A T IO N:
RELEASE + ACCEPTANCE OF THESE DOCUMENTS INDICATES COOPERATION

AMONG THE OWNER, THE CONTRACTOR, + JEFFREY ALMETER.  ANY ERRORS,

OMISSIONS, OR DISCREPANCIES DISCOVERED BY THE USE OF THESE

DOCUMENTS SHALL BE REPORTED IMMEDIATELY TO JEFFREY ALMETER.

FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL RELIEVE JEFFREY ALMETER FROM ANY

RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONSEQUENCES.

ANY DEVIATIONS FROM THESE DOCUMENTS WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF

JEFFREY ALMETER IS UNAUTHORIZED.  FAILURE TO OBSERVE THESE

PROCEDURES SHALL RELIEVE JEFFREY ALMETER OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR

ALL CONSEQUENCES ARISING OUT OF SUCH ACTIONS.

A1.0

A1.1

SH1

SH2

SH3

C-1

C-2

C-3

C-4

A2.0

A2.1

A2.2

A2.3

A3.1

A3.2

S1.0

S1.1

S1.2

S2.0

S2.2

PROJECT INFORMATION

ENERGY FORMS

SURVEY

SHORING PLAN AND SECTIONS

SHORING NOTES + DETAILS

PERMANENT SHORING PLAN

TESC PLAN

GRADING + DRAINAGE + UTILITY PLAN

PROFILES AND SECTIONS

DETAILS AND NOTES

BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

ROOF PLAN

BUILDING ELEVATIONS

BUILDING SECTIONS

GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES + DETAILS

SECTIONS + DETAILS

SECTIONS + DETAILS (1)

FOUNDATION + FIRST FLOOR FRAMING PLANS

SECOND FLOOR + ROOF FRAMING PLANS

#DrgID
#LayID

#DrgID
#LayID

#DrgID
#LayID

P L A N  L E G E ND :
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

NEW FULL-HEIGHT WALL

NEW FULL-HEIGHT CONCRETE WALL

PARTIAL-HEIGHT WALL

PROPERTY LINE

BUILDING / STRUCTURE ABOVE

BUILDING / STRUCTURE BELOW

CENTERLINE

AREA OF DRAWING REVISION

ELEVATION MARKER

SECTION MARKER

P R O JE C T  INF O:
PROJECT ADDRESS:

6950 SE MAKER ST

MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

SCOPE OF WORK:

NEW SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

ZONE:

R-8.4

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

WHITE BROS 1ST TO EAST SEATTLE 46-47-48 & W 1/2 OF 49.  BLOCK 3, LOT 46

TO 49

ACCESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER:

935090-0620

BUILDING CODE + OCCUPANCY:

2018 IRC, IBC, IFC, WSEC.  2018 IMC, IFGC, UPC WILL BE DEFERRED PERMITS BY

INDIVIDUAL TRADES

R-3  SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL (RESIDENCE)

U  STORAGE (GARAGE, STORAGE)

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:

TYPE-VB  SPRINKLERED - NFPA 13D

PROVIDE MONITORED 'CHAPTER 29' NFPA 72 FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

P R O JE C T  T E A M:
CLIENT:

MERCER RESIDENCE

6950 SE MAKER ST

MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

ARCHITECT / APPLICANT:

JEFFREY ALMETER

9506 13TH AVE NW  

SEATTLE, WA 98117

303.903.1783

SURVEYOR:

TERRANE

10801 MAIN STREET SUITE 102

BELLEVUE, WA 98004

425.458.4488

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER:

GEOTECH CONSULTANTS - ADAM MOYER

2401 10TH AVE E

SEATTLE, WA 98102

425.747.5618

CIVIL ENGINEER:

GOLDSMITH ENGINEERING - MARK BARBER

11400 SE 8TH ST, SUITE 450

BELLEVUE, WA 98004

425.462.1080

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

DS ENGINEERING - DON SHIN

3121 147TH PLACE SE

MILL CREEK, WA 98012

425.338.4776

CONTRACTOR:

TBD
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LOT  C O V E R A GE  /
IMP E R V IO U S
C A L C S :
LOT AREA

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE:

 LOT SLOPE CALCULATION:

 HIGH POINT 242.5

 LOW POINT 215.0

 HORIZONTAL DISTANCE 133'

EXISTING ROOF IMPERVIOUS SURFACE:

EXISTING DRIVES + WALKS IMPERVIOUS SURFACE:

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS:

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS TO BE REMOVED:

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS SURFACE TO REMAIN:

PROPOSED STRUCTURE IMPERVIOUS (INC UPPER DECK):

PROPOSED DRIVES IMPERVIOUS:

PROPOSED HARDSCAPE:

TOTAL PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS:

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS SURFACE UPON COMPLETION:

PROPOSED LANDSCAPE AREA (REMAINDER OF LOT

EXCEPT AREAS OF EXISTING ROCKERY):

8,750 FT2

(35%) 3,062.50 FT2

20.1% SLOPE

3,010 FT2

1,970 FT2

4,980 FT2

4,980 FT2

0 FT2

1,897 FT2

802 FT2

82 FT2

2,781 FT2

(31.8%) 2,781 FT2

(68.2%) 5,969 FT2
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87'-6"

10'-0" SETBACK
ABOVE 15'

1'-5
3
/4

"

11'-0
"

60' 11'-0" 17'-6"

17'-3
"

HIGH PT
242.5'

LOW PT
215.0'

C-231.5'

A-226.47'

B
-23

1.25
'

D
-23

6
.0

0
'

230.0'

226.5'

226.5'

226.5'
236.5'

9.00°

EDGE OF ASPHALT
ROCKERY, TYP

LINE OF
EX DRIVE

EX RESIDENCE
TO BE DEMOLISHED

ROCKERY, TYP
(included in hardscape)

proposed structure

EX drive TO BE
DEMOLISHED

line of new drive

EX PATHS TO
BE DEMOLISHED

EX PATIO TO
BE DEMOLISHED

EX ROOF TO
BE DEMOLISHED

proposed deck
@ upper level

exterior stair
@ upper level

line of basement
exterior wall

new drive in row
to be asphalt

FINAL GRADING
PER CIVIL

TRASH STORAGE

CONCRETE RETAINING WALL
W/36" TALL guardrail

ROCKERY TO
BE REMOVED

36" GUARDRAIL @
TOP OF STAIR WALL

SUN SHADE

LINE OF BASEMENT +
MAIN LEVEL WALLS

COVERED PORTION OF
UPPER LEVEL DECK

[2] Malus fusca
(pacific crabapple)

WATERING SHALL BE DONE BY
'TREEGATOR' SLOW RELEASE
WATERING BAG OR SIMILAR.

OWNER AND/OR LANDSCAPE
MAINTENANCE COMPANY SHALL
MONITOR AND REFILL VIA HOSE

AS REQUIRED

EX CATCH BASIN

ROCKERY TO
BE REMOVED
for shoring

new 4' tall
block wall
@ property
 line. backfill
to the West,
see sections

conc retaining
(included in hardscape)

block retaining
(included in hardscape)

3' tall fence
to prevent
access to top
of retaining wall

3' tall fence
to prevent
access to top
of retaining wall

provide native plantings
for all area disturbed
by upper rockery removal
and shoring installation

provide native plantings
for all area disturbed

by upper rockery removal
and shoring installation

provide native plantings
for all area disturbed

by upper rockery removal
and shoring installation

provide native plantings
for all area disturbed
by removal of existing deck
and patios

MAKER AVE

232

236
234

240

EXISTING SINGLE-FAMILY
RESIDENCE

TO BE DEMOLISHED
+ REPLACED

PARCEL# 935090-0620

238

230228226224222220

218
216

214212

216

218

230228226224222220

232

232 234 236 238 240 242

EX CATCH BASIN

F L O O R  A R E A S :
LOT AREA:

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE GFA:

ADDITIONAL GFA FOR ADU:

TOTAL ALLOWABLE GFA W/ ADU:

MAIN RESIDENCE BASEMENT GFA:

(INCLUDES STAIRS TO MAIN LEVEL; 81 FT2)

ELEVATOR SHAFT @ BASEMENT:

GARAGE GFA:

BASEMENT ADU GFA:

BASEMENT SUBTOTAL:

(937.5 FT2 EXCLUDED SEE BELOW):

FIRST FLOOR GFA:

(EXCLUDE STAIR PER 19.02.020.D.2.c):

ELEVATOR SHAFT:

SECOND FLOOR GFA:

(EXCLUDE ELEVATOR SHAFT):

SECOND FLOOR COVERED DECK GFA:

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA:

8,750 FT2

(40%) 3,500 FT2

(5%) 437.5 FT2

(45%) 3,937.5 FT

[528 FT2]

[20 FT2]

[476 FT2]

[586 FT2]

[1,610 FT2]

672 FT2

1,649 FT2

(81 FT2)

20 FT2

1,529 FT2

(20 FT2)

66 FT2

(44.9%) 3,936 FT2

B A S E M E N T  F L O O R
E X C L US IO N  C A L C S:

WALL SEGMENT RESULTLENGTH COVERAGE %
A 0'35' 0%
B 27'-3"46' 59.37%
C 21'-1"35' 60.42%
D 46'-0"46' 100%

TOTALS 94'-4"162'
94'-4" / 162' = 58.23%

1,610 FT2 X 58.23% = 937.5 FT2 EXCLUDED
1,610 FT2 - 937.5 FT2 = 672.5 FT2

A V E R A G E
B U IL D IN G
EL EV A T ION  CA LCS:
SEGMENT "A" ELEVATION:

SEGMENT "A" LENGTH:

SEGMENT "A" ELEVATION x LENGTH:

SEGMENT "B" ELEVATION:

SEGMENT "B" LENGTH:

SEGMENT "B"  ELEVATION x LENGTH:

SEGMENT "C" ELEVATION:

SEGMENT "C" LENGTH:

SEGMENT "C" ELEVATION x LENGTH:

SEGMENT "D" ELEVATION:

SEGMENT "D" LENGTH:

SEGMENT "D" ELEVATION x LENGTH:

TOTAL OF AGGREGATE ELEVATION:

TOTAL OF SEGMENT LENGTHS:

AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION:

226.47'

35'

7,926.45 FT2

231.25'

46'

10,637.5 FT2

231.50'

35'

8,102.50 FT2

236.00'

46'

10,856.00 FT2

37,522.45'

162'

231.62'

N

H A R D S C A P E
C A L C UL A T IO NS :
LOT AREA

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE HARDSCAPE AREA:

 

EXISTING ROCKERY AT WESTERN PROPERTY:

PROPOSED TRASH AREA, STEPS ON GRADE AT SW

CORNER, STEPS ON GRADE AT NW CORNER, PATH

BETWEEN STEPS (INCLUDING RETAINING WALLS):

PROPOSED CONCRETE RETAINING AT DRIVEWAY:

PROPOSED BLOCK WALL AT EAST PROPERTY:

TOTAL PROPOSED HARDSCAPE:

8,750 FT2

(9%) 787.5 FT2

496 FT2

91 FT2

17 FT2

63 FT2

(7.6%) 667 FT2

20
'-0

"

7'-6"

25
'-0

"

7'-6"

PROPOSED BUILDING PAD

20' BUFFER FROM
TOP OF EXISTING
ROCKERY PER

GEOTECH REPORT

PROPOSED BUILDING
FOOTPRINT EXCLUDING

UPPER FLOOR OVERHANGS

exterior stair

exterior stair

S C A L E :  1 "    =  1 0 '

S I T E  P L A N

S C A L E :  1 "    =  2 0 '

B L D G  P A D

S HE E T  IND E X :

M E R C E R  R E S I D E N C E
6 9 5 0  S E  M A K E R  S T , M E R C E R  I S L A N D ,W A  9 8 0 4 0

2 1  M A R C H  2 0 2 2

NOTE:  W ET  SEA SON  RESTR IC T IONS  ON
EXCAVATION  A ND  GR O UND W O R K  FR OM
OC TOBER  1 - APRIL  1.   WAIVER  MUST  BE
APPLIED  FOR  SEPARATELY

Development  proposals  for  a  new  single-
f amily  home  shall  remove  Japanese
knotweed  (Polygonum  cuspidatum)  and
Regulated  Class  A,  Regulated  Class  B,  and
Regulated  Class  C  weeds  identif ied  on  the
K ing  County  Nox ious  Weed  list,  as
amended,  f rom  required  landscaping  areas
established  pursuant  to  subsect ion  (F)(3)
(a)  of  this  section.  New  landscaping
associated  with  new  single-f amily  home
shall  not  incorporate  any  weeds  identif ied
on  the  K ing  County  Nox ious  Weed  list,  as
amended.  Provided,  that  removal  shall  not
be  required  if  the  removal  will  result  in
increased  slope  instability  or  r isk  of
landslide  or  erosion.

PERMIT CORRECTIONS
20 FEBRUARY 2023

PERMIT CORRECTIONS
2 JUNE 2023

NOTE:  NATIVE  PL A NT ING  OP T IONS  L ISTED  BELOW  ARE
FR OM  A  LIST  GENERATED  BY  'PROTECT  MER C ER  ISLAND
PARKS'  WEBSITE.   CONSULTATION  FOR  BEST  SPECIES  AT
THIS  LOCATION  A ND  INSTALLATION  OF  ALL  NATIVE
P L A NT INGS  SHALL  BE  BY  A  LOCAL  L A NDSC A PE  INSTALLER

SITE COPY
February 20, 2024

00021-A
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Project Information Messages / Results *
STRAND RESIDENCE
6950 MAKER STREET Review required for custom entries: - Doors

MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040 UA Reduction = 44.7, Proposed UA is better than baseline by 7%
Contact Information UA-reduction meets selected Option 1.3

JEFFREY ALMETER
9506 13TH AVE NW
SEATTLE, WA 98117 Whole House Mechanical Ventilation Airflow Rate: 270 CFM with Run Time Percent of 50%, Unbalanced, Not Distributed

ANALYSIS SET UP
What code compliance pathway are you using?

Project Building Type?

Occupancy Type?

Code Version?

Classification: Medium Dwelling Unit -- 4351 sq. ft.
Baseline Description: Code Baseline - Baseline and proposed window areas are equal.
About Your Selection: Up to 15 sf exempt window and 24 sf exempt door allowable

RESULTS - Comparison of Baseline and Proposed Design
Component Performance, R occupancies

U Area UA Area UA

Doors U = 0.300 430 128.9 430 120.3
Overhead Glazing U = 0.500 0 0.0 0 0.0

Vertical Glazing U = 0.300 460 137.9 460 128.7
 Flat/Vaulted Ceilings U = 0.027 1,673 45.2 1,673 52.2

 Wall (above grade)  U = 0.056 3,325 186.2 3,325 179.6
Floors over Crawlspace U = 0.029 616 17.9 616 24.6

Slab on Grade F = 0.540 0 0.0 0 0.0
 Below Grade Wall U = 0.042 661 27.8 661 36.4

 Below Grade Slab  F = 0.570 154 87.8 154 45.1

Baseline UA Total 631.5 Proposed UA Total 586.8
Required Credits 6.0 Proposed Credits 6.0 from Tables 406.2 and 406.3

UA Percent Reduction 7.1%

UA Reduction 44.7

If the Proposed UA ≤ the Target UA, and the Proposed Credits from Table 406 are ≥ those required in Section R406, then the home meets the WSEC.

Total Credits (406.2 

& 406.3)

6.0

Renewable Electric Energy 1,200         kWh On-site wind or solar electric energy

Energy Credits
*Refer to WSEC 2018 Table R406.3 for complete option descriptions and requirements

THERMAL ENVELOPE DETAILS - Proposed Design
Conditioned Floor Area, Proposed Design 4,351           sq. ft

Classification Medium Dwelling Unit

Exterior Doors

0.280
0.031
0.054
0.040

0.293

Proposed Design

Table R406.3 UA Trade Off

U

Baseline

New Construction

R3 Single family homes and duplexes

WSEC 2018

0.280

0.055

0.5

Brief Description of Selected Options*

0.0

Category

Select System Type

4

System No.

2

Fuel Normalization 

Credits (406.2)

1

Option 3.2

5.0

Full Description

For an initial heating system using a heat pump that meets federal standards for the equipment 
listed in Table C403.3.2(1)C or C403.3.2(2)  OR Air to water heat pump units that are configured to 
provide both heating and cooling and are rated in accordance with AHRI 550/590.  Heat pump with 
electric resistance or fossil-fuel supplemental heat requires compliance with WSEC 403.1.2 "Heat 
Pump Supplementary Heat". Packaged Terminal Heat Pumps (PTAC-HP) requires an HSPF tested 
value (See SBC Interpretation dated December 2020).

High Efficiency HVAC 

Option 4.2

Energy Credits

Option 5.3

Option 7.1 0.5

Option 6.1

High Efficiency HVAC Distribution System

 Appliance Package 

Table R406.2 Fuel Normalization Credits

7 Appliance Package

1.0Heat Pump, air-to-air or air to water

Efficient Water Heating

Efficient Water Heating

5.1

5.2-5.6

Select Options

Option 1.3
 U 0.28 Windows / R-38 floors or R-10 Fully insulated slab. Or 5% 
reduction in UA 

   

Table R406.3 Energy Credits

Option No.

2 Air Leakage Control and Efficient Ventilation

Efficient Building Envelope

3

Energy Credits (406.3)

6

1.0

Notes

5.0

* Results assume your inputs are complete and correct.  Results do not constitute an approval.  Analysis should be reviewed by your AHJ.  

 Heat Pump:  Air Source with min HSPF of 9.5 

 Ducts/distribution system in conditioned space per R403.3.7 

   

1.0

0.0

 Gas or propane water heater with min UEF of 0.91 OR Solar 
supplemental OR GSHP 

1.0

1.0

WSU Code Compliance Calculator, WSEC 2018
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Plan Component Door

ID Description Ref. U Qt. Feet
Inch

Feet
Inch

Area UA

Exempt MARVIN .28 DBL GLZ, LOW-E Custom 0.28 1 3 0 7 0 21 5.9 Refer to WSEC R402.1.5 U-factor Reference and Calculations
SIDELITE MARVIN .28 DBL GLZ, LOW-E Custom 0.28 1 2 0 7 0 14 3.9 Refer to WSEC R402.1.5 U-factor Reference and Calculations
005C MARVIN .28 DBL GLZ, LOW-E Custom 0.28 1 9 0 7 0 63 17.6 Refer to WSEC R402.1.5 U-factor Reference and Calculations
102B MARVIN .28 DBL GLZ, LOW-E Custom 0.28 1 9 0 8 0 72 20.2 Refer to WSEC R402.1.5 U-factor Reference and Calculations
111B MARVIN .28 DBL GLZ, LOW-E Custom 0.28 1 6 0 8 0 48 13.4 Refer to WSEC R402.1.5 U-factor Reference and Calculations
202A MARVIN .28 DBL GLZ, LOW-E Custom 0.28 1 12 0 8 0 96 26.9 Refer to WSEC R402.1.5 U-factor Reference and Calculations
204A MARVIN .28 DBL GLZ, LOW-E Custom 0.28 1 17 1 8 0 137 38.3 Refer to WSEC R402.1.5 U-factor Reference and Calculations

0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0

Sum of Area and UA (excluding exempt door) 430 120.3 0 7

Exterior Doors Area Weighted U 0.280

Overhead Glazing
Plan Component Glazing

ID Description U Feet
Inch

Feet
Inch

-             
-             
-             
-             
-             
0.0 0 0 0

Overhead Glazing Area Weighted U

Vertical Glazing Schedule Rows to Show 16
Plan Component Glazing

ID Description U Feet
Inch

Feet
Inch

Exempt U=0.28 (Options 1a, 1.3, 1.7) Table 406.2 / 406.3 0.28          1 2 0 6 0 12.0           3.36              
1 103A U=0.28 (Options 1a, 1.3, 1.7) Table 406.2 / 406.3 0.28          1 3 0 6 0 18.0           5.04              
2 103B U=0.28 (Options 1a, 1.3, 1.7) Table 406.2 / 406.3 0.28          1 6 0 6       0 36.0           10.08            
3 103C U=0.28 (Options 1a, 1.3, 1.7) Table 406.2 / 406.3 0.28          1 3 0 6 0 18.0           5.04              
4 105A U=0.28 (Options 1a, 1.3, 1.7) Table 406.2 / 406.3 0.28          1 9 0 6 0 54.0           15.12            
5 106A U=0.28 (Options 1a, 1.3, 1.7) Table 406.2 / 406.3 0.28          1 6 0 6 0 36.0           10.08            
6 108A U=0.28 (Options 1a, 1.3, 1.7) Table 406.2 / 406.3 0.28          1 2 0 6 0 12.0           3.36              
7 109A U=0.28 (Options 1a, 1.3, 1.7) Table 406.2 / 406.3 0.28          1 6 0 6 0 36.0           10.08            
8 111A U=0.28 (Options 1a, 1.3, 1.7) Table 406.2 / 406.3 0.28          1 6 0 6 0 36.0           10.08            
9 202A U=0.28 (Options 1a, 1.3, 1.7) Table 406.2 / 406.3 0.28          1 3 0 6 0 18.0           5.04              

10 202B U=0.28 (Options 1a, 1.3, 1.7) Table 406.2 / 406.3 0.28          1 6 0 6 0 36.0           10.08            
11 203A U=0.28 (Options 1a, 1.3, 1.7) Table 406.2 / 406.3 0.28          1 9 0 6 0 54.0           15.12            
12 203B U=0.28 (Options 1a, 1.3, 1.7) Table 406.2 / 406.3 0.28          1 9 7 6 0 57.5           16.10            
13 205A U=0.28 (Options 1a, 1.3, 1.7) Table 406.2 / 406.3 0.28          1 6 0 6 0 36.0           10.08            
14 206A U=0.28 (Options 1a, 1.3, 1.7) Table 406.2 / 406.3 0.28          1 2 0 6 0 12.0           3.36              
15 -             -                
16 -             -                

Sum of Area and UA (excluding exempt window) 459.5 128.7 0

Vertical Glazing Area Weighted U 0.280

Vertical Glazing and Doors Area Weighted U 0.280

Flat/Vaulted Ceilings

Plan Component Attic

ID Description U

St Truss R49 cavity R3 Sheath 34' Span 10-7A 0.031        1,673 52.2

1,673 52.2 0

Walls (Above Grade)

Plan Component Wall

ID Description Ref. U UA

R21 cavity+R0 foam INT 2X6W Lap (Code Baseline) 10-5 0.054        3,325 180

3,325 180 0

Floor (over crawl or exterior)

Plan Component Floor UA

ID Description Ref. U

R38 Wood Joist Exposed 10-4A 0.040        616 25

616 25 0

UA

Ref. Area UA

Sum of Area and UA

 Net Area

Area

Sum of Area and UA

Sum of Area and UA

Ref.

Ref.

Height

Height

Area

Width

Qt.

Sum of Area and UA

Qt. UAArea

HeightWidth

Width

WSU Code Compliance Calculator, WSEC 2018

4/13/2021/Users/jalmeter/Dropbox/JA JOBS/Strand - Mercer Island/05 PERMITS/03 COLLATERAL/STRAND 2.xlsm 7/4/2022

Slab on Grade (less than 2 feet below grade)

Plan Component Slab

ID Description Ref. F FP

0 0 0

Below Grade Walls and Slabs

Plan Component Wall Wall Slab

ID Description Ref. U Area UA

R10 Perimeter 7' depth w/TB, R10 Full Underslab (Option 1a-1c) Baylon & Kennedy, https://web.ornl.gov/sci/buildings/conf-archive/2007%20B10%20papers/092_Baylon.pdf0.055        661 154 45

Sum of Area, Length and UA 661 154 45 0

Ventilation Requirements
Number of Bedrooms 5

Run-Time Percent in Each 4-Hour Segment 50%

Is the system Balanced?

Is the system Distributed?

Ventilation Code Section IRC, Chapter 15
Whole House Mechanical Ventilation Airflow Rate 270            CFM

HVAC Thermal Distribution System Download RS-33 (2018)

Is this a hydronic heating system?

Location of Ducts

Location of Air Handler

Is Duct Testing Required? No

Option 4.2:  A maximum of 10 feet of return ducts and 5 feet of supply ducts are allowed to be located outside of the building thermal envelope, if insulated and sealed per R403.3.7.

Links to Download Forms, Checklists and Other Resources
Compliance Certificate Instructions
Insulation Certificate for Residential New Construction

Duct Testing Affadavits

Existing Construction
New Construction

Prescriptive Checklist for 2018 WSEC

Alterations (Remodel) Worksheet

Show

Heating System Sizing - Proposed Design Try Out BetterBuiltNW's HVAC Sizing Tool:

Nearest Weather Station

Indoor Design Temperature 70 F
Outdoor Design Temperature 24 F
Design Temperature Difference (∆T) 46 F

Conditioned Floor Area, Proposed Design 4,351         ft2
Conditioned Volume 36,984 ft3

Leave blank to use default of 8.5 ft. ceiling height

HVAC System Type

Location of HVAC Distribution System Conditioned Space

Sum of UA, including exempt door and window 596            

Envelope Heat Load 27,419       Btu / Hour
Sum of UA X ∆T

Air Leakage Heat Load 18,373       Btu / Hour
((Volume X  0.6) X ∆T) X .018))

Building Design Heat Load 45,793       Btu / Hour
Air Leakage + Envelope Heat Loss

Building and Duct Heat Load 45,793       Btu / Hour
For ducts located in unconditioned space: Sum of Building Heat Loss X 1.1

For ducts located in conditioned space or ductless: Sum of Building Heat Loss X 1

Maximum Heat Equipment Output 57,241       Btu / Hour
Building and Duct Heat Loss X 1.25 for heat pumps

Building and Duct Heat Loss X 1.40 for all other systems

Heat Pump

Wall 

F

0.293

Slab

Slab Perim

Seattle: Sea-Tac AP

Conditioned Space

Show Heating System Sizing?

36.4

No

Sum of Perimeter and FP

Slab Perim

UA

36.4

Compliance Certificate
Insulation Certificate

Not Distributed

Unbalanced

http://www.energy.wsu.edu/Documents/Duct%20Testing%20Standards%20_2018%20WSEC.pdf

Conditioned Space

https://betterbuiltnw.com/resources/hvac-sizing-tool

Link

Prescriptive Checklist

Affidavit, Existing
Affidavit, New

Worksheet

2 1  M A R C H  2 0 2 2

PERMIT CORRECTIONS
20 FEBRUARY 2023

PERMIT CORRECTIONS
2 JUNE 2023

SITE COPY
February 20, 2024
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3'-0" MIN

2'
-0

"

4'-0"

6
'-
0

" 
T
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IC

A
L

4'-0"

BOT FTG
224.70'

228.7' EX
BSMT SLAB

237.0' EX
GARAGE SLAB

BSMT SLAB
226.70'

LINE OF EXISTING BASEMENT,
SLAB ON GRADE

ECO BLOCKS
INSIDE EX BSMT

WALL AS ADDITIONAL
BRACING FOR
EXISTING WALL

LINE OF EXISTING BASEMENT
WALL TO REMAIN AS TEMP
SHORING

SOLDIER PILE P1-P6
TO ACT AS PERMANENT SHORING

CUTLINE OF EX SLAB

SOLID BLOCK BETWEEN PILE
AND EXISTING FOUNDATION WALL;

EX FOUNDATION WALL TO ACT
AS TEMPORARY LAGGING

SEE SH3 SECTION;
3'-0" MINIMUM

FROM ECO-BLOCK
TO TOP OF TEMP
EXCAVATION FOR

FOUNDATION

8" CMU BLOCK WALL
@ PROPERTY LINE

BACKFILL AREA BETWEEN SHORING WALL
+ NEW BLOCK WALL @ 2:1 SLOPE MAX;

SEE SECTIONS SH1-SH4

P4

P5

P6

P7

P8

P9

P10

P3

P2

P1

P11

P12

SH2
SH1

SH2
SH1

SH1
SH1

SH1
SH1

SH3
SH1

SH3
SH1

SH4
SH1

SH4
SH1

11
'-
6
"

PROPOSED FOUNDATION WALL

PROPOSED FOOTING DEPTH MAX

PROPOSED SOLDIER
PILE SHORING WALL

NEIGHBORING
ROCKERY WALL

EXISTING GRADE

ADDITIONAL FILL @
2:1 max slope

BACKFILL BETWEEN FOUNDATION
AND SHORING WALL

8" block wall

11
'-
4
"

PROPOSED FOUNDATION WALL

PROPOSED SOLDIER PILE
TEMPORARY SHORING WALL

EXISTING GRADE

BACKFILL BETWEEN FOUNDATION
AND SHORING WALL

PROPOSED FOOTING DEPTH MAX

NEIGHBORING
ROCKERY WALL

ADDITIONAL FILL @
2:1 max slope

property line

8" block wall

6"
3'-8"

PROPOSED FOUNDATION WALL

EXISTING GRADE

BACKFILL BETWEEN FOUNDATION
AND SHORING WALL

PROPOSED FOOTING DEPTH MAX

EXISTING FOUNDATION

EXISTING SLAB ON GRADE

EXISTING FRAMING
TO BE REMOVED

1:1 temp cut

SOLDIER PILE

SOLID BLOCK FROM PILE
TO EXISTING FNDN WALL

NEIGHBORING
ROCKERY WALL

ADDITIONAL FILL @
2:1 max slope

property line

8" block wall

6"

3'-0"
MINIMUM

2'-0"
2'
-0

"
2'
-0

"

PROPOSED FOUNDATION WALL

EXISTING GRADE

BACKFILL BETWEEN FOUNDATION
AND SHORING WALL

PROPOSED FOOTING DEPTH MAX

EXISTING FOUNDATION

EXISTING SLAB ON GRADE

ECOBLOCK FOR
ADDITIONAL
TEMP SHORING

EXISTING FRAMING
TO BE REMOVED

1:1 temp cut

NEIGHBORING
ROCKERY WALL

ADDITIONAL FILL @
2:1 max slope

property line

8" block wall

S C A L E :  1 / 4 "    =     1 ' - 0 "

T E M P O R A R Y  S H O R I N G  P L A N
S C A L E :  1 / 4 "    =     1 ' - 0 "

S E C T I O N  S H 1 1

S C A L E :  1 / 4 "    =     1 ' - 0 "

S E C T I O N  S H 2 2

S C A L E :  1 / 4 "    =     1 ' - 0 "

S E C T I O N  S H 3 3
S C A L E :  1 / 4 "    =     1 ' - 0 "

S E C T I O N  S H 4 4

provide weep holes @ 4' o.c.
to drain onto drive surface

1 7  F E B  2 0 2 3

PERMIT CORRECTIONS
20 FEBRUARY 2023

PERMIT CORRECTIONS
2 JUNE 2023

SITE COPY
February 20, 2024
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SCALE:3
West Stabalization Wall Loading Diagram
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1. CODE REQUIREMENTS:  ALL DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE
     REQUIREMENTS OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, 2018 EDITION.

2. REFERENCE DOCUMENTS:

a. TOPOGRAPHIC AND BOUNDARY SURVEY BY Terrane DATED May 27, 2021
b. REPORT ON GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION BY Geotech Consultants, INC,

DATED MARCH 21 2022, (Proj #JN-22007)

3. DESIGN LOADS:  THE SOIL PRESSURE INDICATED ON THE SOIL PRESSURE DIAGRAMS
WHERE USED FOR DESIGN.

4. SOILS INSPECTION:  INSPECTION  BY  THE  SOILS ENGINEER SHALL BE PERFORMED
FOR  PILE PLACEMENT .  ALL PREPARED   SOIL  BEARING  SURFACES SHALL BE
INSPECTED BY THE SOILS ENGINEER PRIOR TO PLACEMENT  OF  PILE.  SOIL
COMPACTION SHALL BE SUPERVISED/TESTED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER.

5. SPECIAL INSPECTION:  SPECIAL  INSPECTION  OF  THE  FOLLOWING  TYPES OF
CONSTRUCTION  SHALL  BE  PROVIDED  IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS 110 AND
1701 OF  THE  INTERNATIONAL  BUILDING  CODE  AND  THE PROJECT
SPECIFICATIONS BY A QUALIFIED TESTING AGENCY DESIGNATED BY THE ARCHITECT,
AND RETAINED BY  THE  BUILDING  OWNER.  THE  ARCHITECT,  STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER,  AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT SHALL  BE  FURNISHED WITH COPIES OF
ALL INSPECTION AND TEST RESULTS.

-STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATION AND ERECTION (INCLUDING FIELD
          WELDING AND HIGH-STRENGTH FIELD BOLTING)

6. UTILITY LOCATION:   THE  SHORING  CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE THE
LOCATION OF  ALL  ADJACENT  UNDERGROUND  UTILITIES  PRIOR  TO DRILLING PILE
HOLES  OR  CUTTING  OR  DIGGING  IN  STREETS OR ALLEYS.  THE UTILITIES
INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE PLANS MAY BE NOT COMPLETE.

7. SPECIAL CONDITIONS:   CONTRACTOR  SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS OF EXISTING
STRUCTURES  IN  THE  FIELD  AND  SHALL  NOTIFY  THE ENGINEER OF ALL FIELD
CHANGES PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION.

8. SOILS:   SEE  REPORT  OF  GEOTECHNICAL  INVESTIGATION  FOR  MORE COMPLETE
INFORMATION,  INCLUDING  RECOMMENDATIONS  FOR SHORING IN GENERAL,
SHORING MONITORING, EXCAVATION, LAGGING, AND DRAINAGE.

9. SAWN LUMBER:  SAWN  LUMBER SHALL CONFORM TO “GRADING AND DRESSING
RULES,”WEST COAST LUMBER INSPECTION BUREAU (WCLIB), LATEST EDITION.
LUMBER SHALL BE THE SPECIES AND GRADE NOTED IN THE LAGGING TABLE.

     TIMBER  LAGGING  SHALL  BE PRESSURE TREATED WITH WATERBORNE
PRESERVATIVES IN  ACCORDANCE  WITH  AWPB STANDARD U1 AND SHALL MEET A
USE CATEGORY OF UC4B OR BETTER. LAGGING SHALL BE 4X10 UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED ON DRAWINGS.

10. STEEL SPECIFICATIONS:   DESIGN,  FABRICATION  AND  ERECTION  SHALL  BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITIONS OF THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS:

a. STRUCTURAL STEEL: AISC SPECIFICATION FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL
BUILDINGS--ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN.

b. WELDING: AWS D1.1.(AWS PREQUALIFIED JOINT DETAILS USE 1/4” MINIMUM
WELDS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE).

c. WELDER CERTIFICATION:  WASHINGTON  ASSOCIATION OF BUILDING OFFICIALS
(WABO).vv

11. STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:

TYPE OF MEMBER                       ASTM SPECIFICATION     Fy
WIDE FLANGE A992 50 KSI

    PIPE                                A53                   35 KSI
     PLATES, SHAPES, ANGLES, AND RODS     A36                   36 KSI
     STRUCTURAL BOLTS                     A325-N
     WOOD CONNECTION BOLTS                A307
     WELDING ELECTRODES                   E70XX

Criteria

1. CONCRETE:  CONCRETE  WORK  SHALL  CONFORM  TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF
CHAPTER 19 OF THE 2018 IBC. CONCRETE STRENGTHS SHALL BE VERIFIED BY
STANDARD CYLINDER TESTS, UNLESS APPROVED OTHERWISE. REQUIRED ULTIMATE
COMPRESSIVE  STRENGTH OF STRUCTURAL GROUT SHALL BE REACHED BY 7 DAYS
FOR TIEBACKS AND 28 DAYS FOR PILES. 

f'c        Minimum Cement     Max. Water Per         Use
(psi) Per Cubic Yard           94 LB Cement
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-----             1-1/2 Sacks                  -----                             Pile lean concrete
3,000              6 Sacks (PILING)                     6 Gallons                  Pile struct. grout

CONCRETE WALL SHALL ATTAIN A 28-DAY STRENGTH OF f'c=3,000 PSI

AS AN ALTERNATIVE TO THE ABOVE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT CONCRETE
MIX DESIGNS FOR APPROVAL TWO WEEKS PRIOR TO PLACING ANY CONCRETE. THE
ALTERNATE MIX DESIGN WILL BE REVIEWED FOR CONFORMANCE TO ACI 318 Ch. 5
WITH SBC REVISIONS.

2. ALL CONCRETE WITH SURFACES EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR STANDING WATER
SHALL BE AIR-ENTRAINED WITH AN AIR-ENTRAINING AGENT CONFORMING TO
ASTM C260, C494, AND C618. TOTAL AIR CONTENT FOR FROST-RESISTANT
CONCRETE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE ACI 318 TABLE 4.2.1 MODERATE
EXPOSURE.

3. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615 (INCLUDING SUPPLEMENT
S1), GRADE 60, fy=60,000 PSI. EXCEPTIONS: ANY BARS SPECIFICALLY SO NOTED ON
THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE GRADE 40, fy=40,000 PSI. WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL
CONFORM TO ASTM A-185. SPIRAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE PLAIN WIRE
CONFORMING TO ASTM A615, GRADE 60, fy=60,000 PSI.

Concrete

General Structural Notes
The Following Apply Unless Noted Otherwise on the Drawings

1. DEMOLITION:  SHORING  AND  SOIL  EXCAVATION SHALL BE DONE SIMULTANEOUSLY.

2. VERIFICATION:   DIMENSIONS  AND  LOCATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURES SHALL BE
     VERIFIED  PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION OF ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER.
     NOTIFY ENGINEER ABOUT ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

3. STEEL PILE PLACEMENT TOLERANCES:

     1” INSIDE PERPENDICULAR TO SHORING WALL.
     1” OUTSIDE PERPENDICULAR TO SHORING WALL.
     3” LATERALLY.

4. LAGGING:  TIMBER  LAGGING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ALL AREAS.  VOIDS BETWEEN
     LAGGING AND  SOIL  SHALL BE BACKFILLED PER THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERS

RECOMMENDATIONS.  DRAINAGE BEHIND THE WALL MUST BE MAINTAINED.  IT IS
CONTRACTOR'S  RESPONSIBILITY  TO  LIMIT THE AMOUNT OF EXPOSED SOIL  WITHOUT
LAGGING TO AVOID LOSS OF SOIL.  MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 4 FEET IS  RECOMMENDED.
SPECIAL CARE  SHOULD BE TAKEN TO AVOID GROUND LOSS DURING EXCAVATION.

5. SHORING MONITORING:   A  SYSTEMATIC   PROGRAM  OF  OBSERVATION  SHALL  BE
     CONDUCTED  DURING  THE  PROJECT  EXECUTION  TO  DETERMINE  THE  EFFECT OF
     CONSTRUCTION  ON  ADJACENT  FACILITIES AND STRUCTURES IN ORDER TO PROTECT
     THEM  FROM  DAMAGE.  REFER  TO  REPORT  OF GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION FOR
     RECOMMENDATIONS.   FIELD  DATA  AND  MEASUREMENTS  ARE TO BE SUBMITTED TO
     STRUCTURAL AND GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW.

MONITORING PLAN SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:

- THE TOP OF EVERY OTHER PILE SHALL BE MONITORED.
- MULTIPLE REFERENCE POINTS SHOULD BE ESTABLISHED SUFFICIENTLY FAR AWAY FROM

THE SHORING TO ACT AS CONTROL POINTS FOR THE MONITORING PLAN
- ESTABLISH A BASELINE READING OF MONITORING POINTS ON THE GROUND SURFACE

AND SETTLEMENT-SENSITIVE STRUCTURES BEHIND THE SHORING WALL ALIGNMENT
PRIOR TO EXCAVATION AND INSTALLATION OF THE SHORING SYSTEMS.

- A LICENSED SURVEYOR MUST DO THE SURVEYING AT LEAST ONCE A WEEK.
- SURVEY FREQUENCY CAN BE DECREASED AFTER THE SHORING SYSTEM HAS BEEN

INSTALLED AND EXCAVATION IS COMPLETE IF THE DATA INDICATES LITTLE OR NO
ADDITIONAL MOVEMENT. SURVEYING MUST CONTINUE UNTIL THE PERMANENT
STRUCTURE IS COMPLETE UP TO THE TOP OF THE SHORING WALL. THE SURVEY
FREQUENCY WILL BE DETERMINED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AFTER REVIEW AND
APPROVAL BY THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND BUILDING OFFICIAL.

- THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER SHALL REVIEW SURVEY DATA AND PROVIDE AN
EVALUATION OF WALL PERFORMANCE ALONG WITH SURVEY DATA TO DPD AND SDOT ON
AT LEAST A WEEKLY BASIS. IMMEDIATELY AND DIRECTLY, NOTIFY DPD AND SDOT IF ANY
UNUSUAL OR SIGNIFICANTLY INCREASED MOVEMENT OCCURS.

- IMMEDIATELY AND DIRECTLY NOTIFY THE GEOTECHNICAL AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS,
IF 0.5 INCHES OF MOVEMENT OCCURS BETWEEN TWO CONSECUTIVE READINGS AND
WHEN TOTAL MOVEMENTS REACH 0.5 INCH. AT THAT AMOUNT OF MOVEMENT, THE
ENGINEERS AND DESIGNERS SHALL DETERMINE THE CAUSE OF DISPLACEMENT AND
DEVELOP REMEDIAL MEASURES SUFFICIENT TO LIMIT TOTAL WALL MOVEMENTS TO WHAT
HAS BEEN DEFINED AS ACCEPTABLE BY THE DESIGN TEAM.

Pipe and Lagging Construction
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HORIZ.

#5 @ 12" O.C.

CONCRETE WALL

3
4"Ø NELSON S3L x 5 3 8"

STUDS @ 12" O.C.

"X
"

* - SURCHARGE VARIES BETWEEN 80PSF AND 200 PSF

8/SH2

(A
T A

UG
UR

)

8" STRUCTURAL CONCRETE WALL

450(D)
PSF

40(H+D)
PSF

D
H

ACTIVE PRESSURE PASSIVE PRESSURE
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REMOVE 4'-5' OF ROCKERY AS NECESSARY
TO FACILITATE INSTALLATION OF PILE,
PROVIDE TIMBER LAGGING PER 12/SH1
ABOVE ROCKERY. PERMANENT WOOD
LAGGING SHALL MEET AWPA USE
CATEGORY UC4B STANDARDS.

SAFETY FACTOR = 1.5 & 1.2 FOR SEISMIC LOAD CASE
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TAX PARCEL #935090-0620
6950 SE MAKER ST

MERCER ISLAND, WA  98040
OWNER:  DOROTHY A STRAND
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TAX PARCEL #935090-0410
7145 SE 36th ST

MERCER ISLAND, WA  98040
OWNER:  MARTIN R SNOEY & BARBARA ROWE
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�� THE TV INSPECTION OF THE EXISTING SIDE SEWER TO THE CITY SEWER MAIN ON SE MAKER ST IS
REQUIRED PRIOR TO ANY WORK RELATED TO THE SIDE SEWER. IF THE RESULT OF THE TV
INSPECTION IS NOT IN SATISFACTORY CONDITION, AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF MERCER
ISLAND INSPECTOR, THE REPLACEMENT OF THE EXISTING SIDE SEWER IS REQUIRED.
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IF THE EXISTING CATCH BASIN IS NOT IN
SATISFACTORY CONDITION, AS
DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF MERCER
ISLAND INSPECTOR, THE REPLACEMENT
OF THE EXISTING CATCH BASIN IS
REQUIRED.
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PROPOSED 8" BLOCK WALL
BACKFILL SOIL AT  A  2:1 SLOPE TO TOP
OF WALL AT PROPERTY LINE
SEE SHEET C-3
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EXISTING BASEMENT WALL
TO BE USED FOR
TEMPORARY SHORING
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THE LAWN AND LANDSCAPE AREAS ARE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE POST-CONSTRUCTION SOIL
QUALITY AND DEPTH IN ACCORDANCE WITH BMP T5.13. THE PROJECT CIVIL ENGINEER MUST
PROVIDE A LETTER OF CERTIFICATION TO ENSURE THAT THE LAWN AND LANDSCAPE AREAS
ARE MEETING THE POST-CONSTRUCTION SOIL QUALITY AND DEPTH REQUIREMENTS
SPECIFIED ON THE APPROVED PLAN SET PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION OF THE PROJECT.

CB # 3, TYPE 1
W/ OIL & WATER
SEPARATOR SEE SHEET
C-4
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REMOVE EX. W.M AND
INSTALL NEW 1 12" WATER METER
(SEE FIRE PROTECTION NOTES)
FIELD VERIFY CORRECT METER/SERVICE LOCATION FOR
RESIDENCE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

INSTALL NEW 2" SERVICE LINE, ROUTE AS NECESSARY .
ABANDON EXISTING WATER SERVICE AT MAIN, PER
CITY OF MERCER ISLAND STANDARDS
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P L A N  NO T E S :
1. THIS PROJECT SHALL BE DESIGNED, ENGINEERED, + CONSTRUCTED IN FULL

COMPLIANCE W/ ALL CODES + REGULATIONS.

2. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE 2x6 UNO.

3. ALL INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE 2x4 UNO.

4. ALL HANDRAILS SHALL BE LOCATED @ 36" ABOVE STAIR NOSING WITH A

GRASP DIMENSION BETWEEN 11/4" - 2".

5. ALL HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS OR TERMINATE AT NEWEL POST.

6. ALL GUARDRAILS SHALL BE 36" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR AND DESIGNED

SUCH THAT THE MAXIMUM OPENING WILL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4"

SPHERE.

7. ALL GUARDRAILS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO RESIST A 200LB CONCENTRATED

LOAD AT THE TOP RAIL AND 50 PSF ON ALL GUARDRAIL INFILL

COMPONENTS.

8. 5/8" TYPE 'X' GWB AT ALL GARAGE WALLS AND CEILING AS WELL AS ANY

POSTS + BEAMS.

9. ACCESSIBLE AREA UNDER STAIR SHALL BE 1/2" GWB MINIMUM.

10. PROVIDE A PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT FOR THE PRIMARY SPACE

CONDITIONING SYSTEM WITHIN EACH DWELLING UNIT PER SEC R403.1.1.

11. A MINIMUM OF 75 PERCENT OF PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LAMPS IN

LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS.

12. ALL SHOWERHEADS + KITCHEN SINK FAUCETS INSTALLED IN THE UNIT

SHALL BE RATED AT 1.75 GPM OR LESS. ALL OTHER LAVATORY FAUCETS

SHALL BE RATED AT 1.0 GPM OR LESS.

13. ALL EXHAUST AIR SHALL VENT DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE

BUILDING PER M1501.1 AND M1506.2.

14. ALL NEW STAIRS SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS;

     A. MINIMUM 36" WIDTH.

     B. MAXIMUM 7 3/4" RISER, MINIMUM 10" TREAD.

     C. MINIMUM 6'-8" HEAD ROOM

     D. MINIUM LANDING LENGTH 36"

15. CONTRACTOR TO COMPLETE AND POST 'INSULATION CERTIFICATE FOR

RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION' FORM WITHIN 3' OF ELECTRICAL PANEL PRIOR

TO FINAL INSPECTION.

16. WINDOW AND DOOR HEADERS SHALL BE INSULATED WITH A MINIMUM

R-10 INSULATION.

17. SHOULD AN AIR LEAKAGE TEST BE CONDUCTED, A WRITTEN REPORT OF

THE AIR LEAKAGE TEST RESULTS SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE TESTING PARTY

AND PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING INSPECTOR PRIOR TO CALL FOR FINAL

INSPECTION. AIR LEAKAGE SHALL NOT EXCEED 5 AIR CHANGES/HOUR.

18. WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION INTEGRATED WITH FORCED-AIR SYSTEM PER

SRC M1507.3.5 AND SHALL RUN INTERMITTENTLY.
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building
ABV typ

BUILT-IN
CASEWORK

HOOD + FAN, 100 FT3 MIN;
30" MIN CLEAR ABV COOK-
TOP TO COMBUSTIBLES

S
LO

P
E
 1
/8

" 
P

E
R

 F
T

AREA DRAIN
+ OVERFLOW

AREA DRAIN

15 EQ RISERS @ 75/8"
14 EQ TREADS @ 101/2"

5/8" GWB @
ENCLOSED

AREA
UNDER STAIR

SAFETY
GLAZING

STAIR RAILING;
RE: NOTES 4-7, 14

AIR SOURCE HEAT
PUMP W/ MIN HSPF 9.5
(1 ENERGY CREDIT: 3.2)

TANKLESS GAS WATER
HEATER W/ MIN UEF .91

(1 ENERGY CREDIT: 5.3)

ELEC PANEL

AT GRADE STEPS;
9 EQ RISERS @ 6"

8 EQ TREADS @ 11"

LOCKING,
1-HR RATED DOOR

LOCKING,
1-HR RATED DOOR

CONCRETE STEPS AND LOWER
LANDING WITH DRAIN

TRASH STORAGE

CONCRETE STEPS; LOWER
LANDING AT DRIVEWAY LEVEL

ALL DUCTS SHALL BE
IN CONDITIONED SPACE
(1 ENERGY CREDIT: 4.2)

ENERGY STAR APPLIANCE PACKAGE
(.5 ENERGY CREDIT: 7.1)

dashed line indicates
1HR FIRE SEPARATION

5/8 "TYPE X GWB @ CLNG

dashed line indicates
1HR FIRE SEPARATION

5/8 "TYPE X GWB @ CLNG

20 MIN RATED,
AUTO-CLOSE

20 MIN RATED,
AUTO-CLOSE

HEAT DETECTOR
PER WSRC R314.2.3;

INTERCONNECT W/
SD + CO ALARMS

AT GRADE STEPS;
9 EQ RISERS @ 6"

8 EQ TREADS @ 11"

LINE OF DECK ABOVE

POST FOR DECK ABOVE

hose bibb

2 layers 5/8" type 'x' gwb at ceiling for
sound and fire separation

dashed line indicates
1HR FIRE SEPARATION

5/8 "TYPE X GWB @ CLNG

GUARDRAIL;
RE: NOTES 6+7

GUARDRAIL;
RE: NOTES 6+7

GUARDRAIL AT TOP OF
SHORING WALL;
RE: NOTES 6+7

alarms to be interconnected
throughout both units

DOG DOOR

UP

ENTRY
FOYER

STORAGE

MECHANICAL

KITCHENETTE

ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT

CLOSET

ELEV

CLOSET

C
LO

S
E

T

BATH
#1

ELEV
MECH

GARAGE

5ac/HOUR;
50 CFM MIN

to extr
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D
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D
A3.2
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#LayID
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A
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A
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B
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B
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C
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C
A3.2
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2'
-0

"

RM #002

RM #001

RM #004

RM #003

RM #005

RM #006

W S E C  2018  NOT E S :
1.  THIS PROJECT IS ELIGIBLE AND COMPLIANT W/ WSEC 2018 PRESCRIPTIVE

METHOD.

2.  INSULATION VALUES SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

A.  ALL VERTICAL GLAZING SHALL BE 0.30 U-FACTOR MAX.

B.  ALL OVERHEAD GLAZING SHALL BE 0.50 U-FACTOR MAX.

C. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS (INCLUDING DOORS FROM CONDITIONED SPACE

TO UNCONDITIONED SPACE) SHALL BE 0.20 U-FACTOR MIN.

D. ALL CEILINGS OVER CONDITIONED SPACE SHALL RECEIVE R-49 BLOWN-

IN INSULATION MIN.

E.  ALL VAULTED CEILINGS SHALL RECEIVE R-38 BATT INSULATION MIN.

F.  ALL ABOVE-GRADE EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECEIVE R-21 BATT

INSULATION MIN.

G.  ALL BELOW-GRADE EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECEIVE R-21 BATT

INSULATION MIN @ INTERIOR FRAMED WALL.

H. ALL FLOORS OVER UNCONDITIONED SPACE SHALL RECEIVE R-30 BATT

INSULATION MIN.

I.  ALL SLAB-ON-GRADE WITHIN CONDITIONED SPACE SHALL RECEIVE R-10

RIGID INSULATION WITHIN 24" OF SLAB PERIMETER.

J. ALL HEADERS @ EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECEIVE R-10 RIGID

INSULATION @ INTERIOR SIDE OF WALL.

3.  RE: STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL FRAMING COMPLIANCE

REQUIREMENTS.

4. PROVIDE 100 CFM INTERMITTENTLY OPERATING POINT-OF-USE

VENTILATION @ KITCHEN.

5. PROVIDE 50 CFM INTERMITTENTLY OPERATING POINT-OF-USE VENTILATION

@ ALL BATHS + LAUNDRY.

6. NATURAL GAS, PROPANE OR OIL WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM

EF OF 0.91 (WSEC 406.2, CREDIT 5c).

7. AT CRAWLSPACES THE MIN NET AREA OF VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL

NOT BE LESS THAN 1 FT2 FOR EACH 300 FT2 OF UNDER-FLOOR AREA. ONE

VENTILATION OPENING SHALL BE WITHIN 3'-0" OF EACH CORNER OF THE

BUILDING AT CRAWLSPACE, EXCEPT ONE SIDE OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE

PERMITTED TO HAVE NO VENTILATION OPENINGS, OR CRAWLSPACE SHALL

BE MECHANICALLY VENTED.

8.  THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO LIMIT AIR

LEAKAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS R402.4.1

THROUGH R402.4.4.  WHERE REQUIRED BY THE CODE OFFICIAL, TESTING

SHALL BE CONDUCTED BY AN APPROVED THIRD PARTY AND A WRITTEN

REPORT OF THE TESTING RESULTS SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE TESTING PARTY

AND PROVIDED TO THE CODE OFFICIAL.

9.  AT LEAST ONE THERMOSTAT PER DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE CAPABLE OF

CONTROLLING THE HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEM ON A DAILY SCHEDULE.

F L O O R  A R E A S :
LOT AREA:

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE GFA:

ADDITIONAL GFA FOR ADU:

TOTAL ALLOWABLE GFA W/ ADU:

MAIN RESIDENCE BASEMENT GFA:

(INCLUDES STAIRS TO MAIN LEVEL; 81 FT2)

ELEVATOR SHAFT @ BASEMENT:

GARAGE GFA:

BASEMENT ADU GFA:

BASEMENT SUBTOTAL:

(937.5 FT2 EXCLUDED SEE BELOW):

FIRST FLOOR GFA:

(EXCLUDE STAIR PER 19.02.020.D.2.c):

ELEVATOR SHAFT:

SECOND FLOOR GFA:

(EXCLUDE ELEVATOR SHAFT):

SECOND FLOOR COVERED DECK GFA:

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA:

8,750 FT2

(40%) 3,500 FT2

(5%) 437.5 FT2

(45%) 3,937.5 FT

[528 FT2]

[20 FT2]

[476 FT2]

[586 FT2]

[1,610 FT2]

672 FT2

1,649 FT2

(81 FT2)

20 FT2

1,529 FT2

(20 FT2)

66 FT2

(44.9%) 3,936 FT2

B A S E M E N T  F L O O R
E X C L US IO N  C A L C S:

WALL SEGMENT RESULTLENGTH COVERAGE %
A 0'35' 0%
B 27'-3"46' 59.37%
C 21'-1"35' 60.42%
D 46'-0"46' 100%

TOTALS 94'-4"162'
94'-4" / 162' = 58.23%

N

S C A L E :  1 / 4 "    =     1 ' - 0 "

B A S E M E N T  P L A N

2 1  M A R C H  2 0 2 2

PERMIT CORRECTIONS
20 FEBRUARY 2023

PERMIT CORRECTIONS
2 JUNE 2023

SITE COPY
February 20, 2024

00026-A
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P L A N  NO T E S :
1. THIS PROJECT SHALL BE DESIGNED, ENGINEERED, + CONSTRUCTED IN FULL

COMPLIANCE W/ ALL CODES + REGULATIONS.

2. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE 2x6 UNO.

3. ALL INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE 2x4 UNO.

4. ALL HANDRAILS SHALL BE LOCATED @ 36" ABOVE STAIR NOSING WITH A

GRASP DIMENSION BETWEEN 11/4" - 2".

5. ALL HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS OR TERMINATE AT NEWEL POST.

6. ALL GUARDRAILS SHALL BE 36" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR AND DESIGNED

SUCH THAT THE MAXIMUM OPENING WILL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4"

SPHERE.

7. ALL GUARDRAILS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO RESIST A 200LB CONCENTRATED

LOAD AT THE TOP RAIL AND 50 PSF ON ALL GUARDRAIL INFILL

COMPONENTS.

8. 5/8" TYPE 'X' GWB AT ALL GARAGE WALLS AND CEILING AS WELL AS ANY

POSTS + BEAMS.

9. ACCESSIBLE AREA UNDER STAIR SHALL BE 1/2" GWB MINIMUM.

10. PROVIDE A PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT FOR THE PRIMARY SPACE

CONDITIONING SYSTEM WITHIN EACH DWELLING UNIT PER SEC R403.1.1.

11. A MINIMUM OF 75 PERCENT OF PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LAMPS IN

LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS.

12. ALL SHOWERHEADS + KITCHEN SINK FAUCETS INSTALLED IN THE UNIT

SHALL BE RATED AT 1.75 GPM OR LESS. ALL OTHER LAVATORY FAUCETS

SHALL BE RATED AT 1.0 GPM OR LESS.

13. ALL EXHAUST AIR SHALL VENT DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE

BUILDING PER M1501.1 AND M1506.2.

14. ALL NEW STAIRS SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS;

     A. MINIMUM 36" WIDTH.

     B. MAXIMUM 7 3/4" RISER, MINIMUM 10" TREAD.

     C. MINIMUM 6'-8" HEAD ROOM

     D. MINIUM LANDING LENGTH 36"

15. CONTRACTOR TO COMPLETE AND POST 'INSULATION CERTIFICATE FOR

RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION' FORM WITHIN 3' OF ELECTRICAL PANEL PRIOR

TO FINAL INSPECTION.

16. WINDOW AND DOOR HEADERS SHALL BE INSULATED WITH A MINIMUM

R-10 INSULATION.

17. SHOULD AN AIR LEAKAGE TEST BE CONDUCTED, A WRITTEN REPORT OF

THE AIR LEAKAGE TEST RESULTS SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE TESTING PARTY

AND PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING INSPECTOR PRIOR TO CALL FOR FINAL

INSPECTION. AIR LEAKAGE SHALL NOT EXCEED 5 AIR CHANGES/HOUR.

18. WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION INTEGRATED WITH FORCED-AIR SYSTEM PER

SRC M1507.3.5 AND SHALL RUN INTERMITTENTLY.
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W S E C  2018  NOT E S :
1.  THIS PROJECT IS ELIGIBLE AND COMPLIANT W/ WSEC 2018 PRESCRIPTIVE

METHOD.

2.  INSULATION VALUES SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

A.  ALL VERTICAL GLAZING SHALL BE 0.30 U-FACTOR MAX.

B.  ALL OVERHEAD GLAZING SHALL BE 0.50 U-FACTOR MAX.

C. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS (INCLUDING DOORS FROM CONDITIONED SPACE

TO UNCONDITIONED SPACE) SHALL BE 0.20 U-FACTOR MIN.

D. ALL CEILINGS OVER CONDITIONED SPACE SHALL RECEIVE R-49 BLOWN-

IN INSULATION MIN.

E.  ALL VAULTED CEILINGS SHALL RECEIVE R-38 BATT INSULATION MIN.

F.  ALL ABOVE-GRADE EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECEIVE R-21 BATT

INSULATION MIN.

G.  ALL BELOW-GRADE EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECEIVE R-21 BATT

INSULATION MIN @ INTERIOR FRAMED WALL.

H. ALL FLOORS OVER UNCONDITIONED SPACE SHALL RECEIVE R-30 BATT

INSULATION MIN.

I.  ALL SLAB-ON-GRADE WITHIN CONDITIONED SPACE SHALL RECEIVE R-10

RIGID INSULATION WITHIN 24" OF SLAB PERIMETER.

J. ALL HEADERS @ EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECEIVE R-10 RIGID

INSULATION @ INTERIOR SIDE OF WALL.

3.  RE: STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL FRAMING COMPLIANCE

REQUIREMENTS.

4. PROVIDE 100 CFM INTERMITTENTLY OPERATING POINT-OF-USE

VENTILATION @ KITCHEN.

5. PROVIDE 50 CFM INTERMITTENTLY OPERATING POINT-OF-USE VENTILATION

@ ALL BATHS + LAUNDRY.

6. NATURAL GAS, PROPANE OR OIL WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM

EF OF 0.91 (WSEC 406.2, CREDIT 5c).

7. AT CRAWLSPACES THE MIN NET AREA OF VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL

NOT BE LESS THAN 1 FT2 FOR EACH 300 FT2 OF UNDER-FLOOR AREA. ONE

VENTILATION OPENING SHALL BE WITHIN 3'-0" OF EACH CORNER OF THE

BUILDING AT CRAWLSPACE, EXCEPT ONE SIDE OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE

PERMITTED TO HAVE NO VENTILATION OPENINGS, OR CRAWLSPACE SHALL

BE MECHANICALLY VENTED.

8.  THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO LIMIT AIR

LEAKAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS R402.4.1

THROUGH R402.4.4.  WHERE REQUIRED BY THE CODE OFFICIAL, TESTING

SHALL BE CONDUCTED BY AN APPROVED THIRD PARTY AND A WRITTEN

REPORT OF THE TESTING RESULTS SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE TESTING PARTY

AND PROVIDED TO THE CODE OFFICIAL.

9.  AT LEAST ONE THERMOSTAT PER DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE CAPABLE OF

CONTROLLING THE HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEM ON A DAILY SCHEDULE.

F L O O R  A R E A S :
LOT AREA:

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE GFA:

ADDITIONAL GFA FOR ADU:

TOTAL ALLOWABLE GFA W/ ADU:

MAIN RESIDENCE BASEMENT GFA:

(INCLUDES STAIRS TO MAIN LEVEL; 81 FT2)

ELEVATOR SHAFT @ BASEMENT:

GARAGE GFA:

BASEMENT ADU GFA:

BASEMENT SUBTOTAL:

(937.5 FT2 EXCLUDED SEE BELOW):

FIRST FLOOR GFA:

(EXCLUDE STAIR PER 19.02.020.D.2.c):

ELEVATOR SHAFT:

SECOND FLOOR GFA:

(EXCLUDE ELEVATOR SHAFT):

SECOND FLOOR COVERED DECK GFA:

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA:

8,750 FT2

(40%) 3,500 FT2

(5%) 437.5 FT2

(45%) 3,937.5 FT

[528 FT2]

[20 FT2]

[476 FT2]

[586 FT2]

[1,610 FT2]

672 FT2

1,649 FT2

(81 FT2)

20 FT2

1,529 FT2

(20 FT2)

66 FT2

(44.9%) 3,936 FT2

B A S E M E N T  F L O O R
E X C L US IO N  C A L C S:

WALL SEGMENT RESULTLENGTH COVERAGE %
A 0'35' 0%
B 27'-3"46' 59.37%
C 21'-1"35' 60.42%
D 46'-0"46' 100%

TOTALS 94'-4"162'
94'-4" / 162' = 58.23%

N

S C A L E :  1 / 4 "    =     1 ' - 0 "

F I R S T  F L O O R  P L A N

2 1  M A R C H  2 0 2 2

PERMIT CORRECTIONS
20 FEBRUARY 2023

PERMIT CORRECTIONS
2 JUNE 2023

SITE COPY
February 20, 2024
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P L A N  NO T E S :
1. THIS PROJECT SHALL BE DESIGNED, ENGINEERED, + CONSTRUCTED IN FULL

COMPLIANCE W/ ALL CODES + REGULATIONS.

2. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE 2x6 UNO.

3. ALL INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE 2x4 UNO.

4. ALL HANDRAILS SHALL BE LOCATED @ 36" ABOVE STAIR NOSING WITH A

GRASP DIMENSION BETWEEN 11/4" - 2".

5. ALL HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS OR TERMINATE AT NEWEL POST.

6. ALL GUARDRAILS SHALL BE 36" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR AND DESIGNED

SUCH THAT THE MAXIMUM OPENING WILL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4"

SPHERE.

7. ALL GUARDRAILS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO RESIST A 200LB CONCENTRATED

LOAD AT THE TOP RAIL AND 50 PSF ON ALL GUARDRAIL INFILL

COMPONENTS.

8. 5/8" TYPE 'X' GWB AT ALL GARAGE WALLS AND CEILING AS WELL AS ANY

POSTS + BEAMS.

9. ACCESSIBLE AREA UNDER STAIR SHALL BE 1/2" GWB MINIMUM.

10. PROVIDE A PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT FOR THE PRIMARY SPACE

CONDITIONING SYSTEM WITHIN EACH DWELLING UNIT PER SEC R403.1.1.

11. A MINIMUM OF 75 PERCENT OF PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LAMPS IN

LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS.

12. ALL SHOWERHEADS + KITCHEN SINK FAUCETS INSTALLED IN THE UNIT

SHALL BE RATED AT 1.75 GPM OR LESS. ALL OTHER LAVATORY FAUCETS

SHALL BE RATED AT 1.0 GPM OR LESS.

13. ALL EXHAUST AIR SHALL VENT DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE

BUILDING PER M1501.1 AND M1506.2.

14. ALL NEW STAIRS SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS;

     A. MINIMUM 36" WIDTH.

     B. MAXIMUM 7 3/4" RISER, MINIMUM 10" TREAD.

     C. MINIMUM 6'-8" HEAD ROOM

     D. MINIUM LANDING LENGTH 36"

15. CONTRACTOR TO COMPLETE AND POST 'INSULATION CERTIFICATE FOR

RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION' FORM WITHIN 3' OF ELECTRICAL PANEL PRIOR

TO FINAL INSPECTION.

16. WINDOW AND DOOR HEADERS SHALL BE INSULATED WITH A MINIMUM

R-10 INSULATION.

17. SHOULD AN AIR LEAKAGE TEST BE CONDUCTED, A WRITTEN REPORT OF

THE AIR LEAKAGE TEST RESULTS SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE TESTING PARTY

AND PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING INSPECTOR PRIOR TO CALL FOR FINAL

INSPECTION. AIR LEAKAGE SHALL NOT EXCEED 5 AIR CHANGES/HOUR.

18. WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION INTEGRATED WITH FORCED-AIR SYSTEM PER

SRC M1507.3.5 AND SHALL RUN INTERMITTENTLY.
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(.5 ENERGY CREDIT: 7.1)

DINING

KITCHEN

DECK
RM #206

RM #201

RM #202

RM #204

RM #205

RM #207

W S E C  2018  NOT E S :
1.  THIS PROJECT IS ELIGIBLE AND COMPLIANT W/ WSEC 2018 PRESCRIPTIVE

METHOD.

2.  INSULATION VALUES SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

A.  ALL VERTICAL GLAZING SHALL BE 0.30 U-FACTOR MAX.

B.  ALL OVERHEAD GLAZING SHALL BE 0.50 U-FACTOR MAX.

C. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS (INCLUDING DOORS FROM CONDITIONED SPACE

TO UNCONDITIONED SPACE) SHALL BE 0.20 U-FACTOR MIN.

D. ALL CEILINGS OVER CONDITIONED SPACE SHALL RECEIVE R-49 BLOWN-

IN INSULATION MIN.

E.  ALL VAULTED CEILINGS SHALL RECEIVE R-38 BATT INSULATION MIN.

F.  ALL ABOVE-GRADE EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECEIVE R-21 BATT

INSULATION MIN.

G.  ALL BELOW-GRADE EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECEIVE R-21 BATT

INSULATION MIN @ INTERIOR FRAMED WALL.

H. ALL FLOORS OVER UNCONDITIONED SPACE SHALL RECEIVE R-30 BATT

INSULATION MIN.

I.  ALL SLAB-ON-GRADE WITHIN CONDITIONED SPACE SHALL RECEIVE R-10

RIGID INSULATION WITHIN 24" OF SLAB PERIMETER.

J. ALL HEADERS @ EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECEIVE R-10 RIGID

INSULATION @ INTERIOR SIDE OF WALL.

3.  RE: STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL FRAMING COMPLIANCE

REQUIREMENTS.

4. PROVIDE 100 CFM INTERMITTENTLY OPERATING POINT-OF-USE

VENTILATION @ KITCHEN.

5. PROVIDE 50 CFM INTERMITTENTLY OPERATING POINT-OF-USE VENTILATION

@ ALL BATHS + LAUNDRY.

6. NATURAL GAS, PROPANE OR OIL WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM

EF OF 0.91 (WSEC 406.2, CREDIT 5c).

7. AT CRAWLSPACES THE MIN NET AREA OF VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL

NOT BE LESS THAN 1 FT2 FOR EACH 300 FT2 OF UNDER-FLOOR AREA. ONE

VENTILATION OPENING SHALL BE WITHIN 3'-0" OF EACH CORNER OF THE

BUILDING AT CRAWLSPACE, EXCEPT ONE SIDE OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE

PERMITTED TO HAVE NO VENTILATION OPENINGS, OR CRAWLSPACE SHALL

BE MECHANICALLY VENTED.

8.  THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO LIMIT AIR

LEAKAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS R402.4.1

THROUGH R402.4.4.  WHERE REQUIRED BY THE CODE OFFICIAL, TESTING

SHALL BE CONDUCTED BY AN APPROVED THIRD PARTY AND A WRITTEN

REPORT OF THE TESTING RESULTS SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE TESTING PARTY

AND PROVIDED TO THE CODE OFFICIAL.

9.  AT LEAST ONE THERMOSTAT PER DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE CAPABLE OF

CONTROLLING THE HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEM ON A DAILY SCHEDULE.

F L O O R  A R E A S :
LOT AREA:

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE GFA:

ADDITIONAL GFA FOR ADU:

TOTAL ALLOWABLE GFA W/ ADU:

MAIN RESIDENCE BASEMENT GFA:

(INCLUDES STAIRS TO MAIN LEVEL; 81 FT2)

ELEVATOR SHAFT @ BASEMENT:

GARAGE GFA:

BASEMENT ADU GFA:

BASEMENT SUBTOTAL:

(937.5 FT2 EXCLUDED SEE BELOW):

FIRST FLOOR GFA:

(EXCLUDE STAIR PER 19.02.020.D.2.c):

ELEVATOR SHAFT:

SECOND FLOOR GFA:

(EXCLUDE ELEVATOR SHAFT):

SECOND FLOOR COVERED DECK GFA:

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA:

8,750 FT2

(40%) 3,500 FT2

(5%) 437.5 FT2

(45%) 3,937.5 FT

[528 FT2]

[20 FT2]

[476 FT2]

[586 FT2]

[1,610 FT2]

672 FT2

1,649 FT2

(81 FT2)

20 FT2

1,529 FT2

(20 FT2)

66 FT2

(44.9%) 3,936 FT2

B A S E M E N T  F L O O R
E X C L US IO N  C A L C S:

WALL SEGMENT RESULTLENGTH COVERAGE %
A 0'35' 0%
B 27'-3"46' 59.37%
C 21'-1"35' 60.42%
D 46'-0"46' 100%

TOTALS 94'-4"162'
94'-4" / 162' = 58.23%

N

S C A L E :  1 / 4 "    =     1 ' - 0 "

S E C O N D  F L O O R  P L A N

2 1  M A R C H  2 0 2 2

PERMIT CORRECTIONS
20 FEBRUARY 2023

PERMIT CORRECTIONS
2 JUNE 2023

SITE COPY
February 20, 2024
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R O O F  NO T E S :
1.  CHIMNEY SHALL EXTEND A MIN OF 2'-0" ABV ROOF OR PARAPET WITHIN

10'-0" RADIUS OF CHIMNEY.  PROVIDE APPROVED SPARK ARRESTOR @ ALL

CHIMNEY CAPS.  ALL ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES MUST BE PERMITTED BY

FLU + SPARK ARRESTOR MFR APPROVAL.

2.  COORDINATE DOWNSPOUT LOCATION W/ JEFFREY ALMETER, INC. PRIOR

TO INSTALLATION.

3.  ALL VENTS SHALL BE LOCATED AWAY FROM VISIBILITY @ PUBLIC RIGHT-

OF-WAY.

4.  TRUSS MANUFACTURERS TO PROVIDE TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS TO

JEFFREY ALMETER FOR DESIGN APPROVAL A MINIMUM OF 10 BUSINESS DAYS

PRIOR TO TRUSS MANUFACTURING.

03
A3.1

04
A3.1

01
A0

02
A3.1

D
A3.2

D
A3.2

D1
#LayID

D1
#LayID

5
0

'-
0

"

21
'-
10

1/
4
"

5
'-
13

/4
"

23
'-
0

"

5
0

'-
0

"

21
'-
8

3
/4

"
28

'-
3

1/
4
"

27'-111/4" 4'-63/4"

32'-6"

2'
-7

1/
2"

4
3
'-
10

3
/4

"
3
'-
5

3
/4

"

4
'-
9

3
/4

"

8'-5"

A
A3.2

A
A3.2

B
A3.2

B
A3.2

C
A3.2

C
A3.2

300.00 sq ft

SKYLIGHT

GLASS RAILING

SUNSHADE

ROOF over doors

PEDESTAL PAVER DECK
OVER WATERPROOF MEMBRANE

AREA DRAIN
+ OVERFLOW

AREA DRAIN
+ OVERFLOW

17 EQ RISERS @ 77/16"
16 EQ TREADS @ 10"

STAIR RAILING;
RE: NOTES 4-7, 14

36" high wall

GUARDRAIL;
RE: NOTES 6+7

GUARDRAIL;
RE: NOTES 6+7

36" high wall

SOLAR ARRAY TO PROVIDE MINIMUM OF 5,000 KW
(3 ENERGY CREDITS: OPTION 6.1)

36" high wall

AREA FOR SOLAR PANELSAREA DRAIN
+ OVERFLOW

AREA DRAIN
+ OVERFLOW

ROOF DECK

FLAT ROOF W/ SOLAR ARRAY

DOWN

W S E C  2018  NOT E S :
1.  THIS PROJECT IS ELIGIBLE AND COMPLIANT W/ WSEC 2018 PRESCRIPTIVE

METHOD.

2.  INSULATION VALUES SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

A.  ALL VERTICAL GLAZING SHALL BE 0.30 U-FACTOR MAX.

B.  ALL OVERHEAD GLAZING SHALL BE 0.50 U-FACTOR MAX.

C. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS (INCLUDING DOORS FROM CONDITIONED SPACE

TO UNCONDITIONED SPACE) SHALL BE 0.20 U-FACTOR MIN.

D. ALL CEILINGS OVER CONDITIONED SPACE SHALL RECEIVE R-49 BLOWN-

IN INSULATION MIN.

E.  ALL VAULTED CEILINGS SHALL RECEIVE R-38 BATT INSULATION MIN.

F.  ALL ABOVE-GRADE EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECEIVE R-21 BATT

INSULATION MIN.

G.  ALL BELOW-GRADE EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECEIVE R-21 BATT

INSULATION MIN @ INTERIOR FRAMED WALL.

H. ALL FLOORS OVER UNCONDITIONED SPACE SHALL RECEIVE R-30 BATT

INSULATION MIN.

I.  ALL SLAB-ON-GRADE WITHIN CONDITIONED SPACE SHALL RECEIVE R-10

RIGID INSULATION WITHIN 24" OF SLAB PERIMETER.

J. ALL HEADERS @ EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECEIVE R-10 RIGID

INSULATION @ INTERIOR SIDE OF WALL.

3.  RE: STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL FRAMING COMPLIANCE

REQUIREMENTS.

4. PROVIDE 100 CFM INTERMITTENTLY OPERATING POINT-OF-USE

VENTILATION @ KITCHEN.

5. PROVIDE 50 CFM INTERMITTENTLY OPERATING POINT-OF-USE VENTILATION

@ ALL BATHS + LAUNDRY.

6. NATURAL GAS, PROPANE OR OIL WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM

EF OF 0.91 (WSEC 406.2, CREDIT 5c).

7. AT CRAWLSPACES THE MIN NET AREA OF VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL

NOT BE LESS THAN 1 FT2 FOR EACH 300 FT2 OF UNDER-FLOOR AREA. ONE

VENTILATION OPENING SHALL BE WITHIN 3'-0" OF EACH CORNER OF THE

BUILDING AT CRAWLSPACE, EXCEPT ONE SIDE OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE

PERMITTED TO HAVE NO VENTILATION OPENINGS, OR CRAWLSPACE SHALL

BE MECHANICALLY VENTED.

8.  THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO LIMIT AIR

LEAKAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS R402.4.1

THROUGH R402.4.4.  WHERE REQUIRED BY THE CODE OFFICIAL, TESTING

SHALL BE CONDUCTED BY AN APPROVED THIRD PARTY AND A WRITTEN

REPORT OF THE TESTING RESULTS SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE TESTING PARTY

AND PROVIDED TO THE CODE OFFICIAL.

9.  AT LEAST ONE THERMOSTAT PER DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE CAPABLE OF

CONTROLLING THE HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEM ON A DAILY SCHEDULE.

N

4
1/
4
"

MINIMUM CURB HEIGHT

SKYLIGHT BY VELUX
OR APPROVED EQUAL

ROOF FRAMING AND SHEATHING
PER STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

TAPERED INSULATION FOR
ROOF DRAINAGE SLOPE

MINIMUM OF R-30 SPARY FOAM
INSULATION @ UNDERSIDE OF ROOF

FILL REMAINDER OF CEILING CAVITY
W/ BATT INSULATION.  FILL EMPTY
CAVITIES BETWEEN ALL DOUBLE JOISTS
WITH SPRAY FOAM

strataseal hr WATERPROOF MEMBRANE
or equal OVER SHEATHING AND CURB

tji

25
/8

"

2X CURB W/
TAPERED TOP;
per structuraL
DETAILS 301-304

2cm pavers by arterra
or equal

Reinforced, fluid applied membrane
(siplast parapro PMMA, or sim)

glass rail system;
install per mfr requirements

Lap wp membrane
over WRb

SIDING PER ELEVATIONS

WATERPROOF MEMBRANE
OVER CURB

5/8" sheathing over sleepers
AT pedestal paver areas

bison versajust or equal pedestal system

max height at edge w/
1/4" per foot slope
at paver area

sheet metal over
entire curb

waterproof membrane

S C A L E :  1 / 4 "    =     1 ' - 0 "

R O O F  P L A N

S C A L E :  1  1 / 2 " =
1 ' - 0 "

S K Y L I G H T  +
R O O F

D E T A I L

S C A L E :  3 "        =     1 ' - 0 "

R O O F  +  C U R B
D E T A I L

2 1  M A R C H  2 0 2 2

PERMIT CORRECTIONS
20 FEBRUARY 2023

PERMIT CORRECTIONS
2 JUNE 2023

SITE COPY
February 20, 2024
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"
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226.70'

235.43'

236.10'

247.00'

256.00'

3
0
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0

"

231.62' AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION

261.62' MAXIMUM BUILDING ELEVATION

226.47'
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3
/4
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W
A
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A
C
A
D

E
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S
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E
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R
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R
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 D
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3
'-
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"

3
'-
0

"

3
'-
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"

2'
-0

3
/4

"

SUN SHADE

SUN SHADE

GLASS RAILING

EX GRADE
@ building face

LINE OF UPPER LEVEL

LINE OF MAIN LEVEL

RAILING NOT SHOWN
FOR CLARITY

HARDIE PANEL SIDING

HARDIE SHIPLAP SIDING

RAILING @ TOP
OF SHORING WALL

egress sill more than 24"
above finished floor

egress window

3
0

'-
0

"

231.62' AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION

261.62' MAXIMUM BUILDING ELEVATION

EX GRADE
@ building face

FINISHED GRADE
@ building face

SUN SHADE

LINE OF UPPER LEVEL

LINE OF MAIN LEVEL

RAILING NOT SHOWN
FOR CLARITY

HARDIE PANEL SIDING

HARDIE SHIPLAP SIDING

CEILING @ BASEMENT

RAILING @ TOP
OF SHORING WALL

A V E R A G E
B U IL D IN G
EL EV A T ION  CA LCS:
SEGMENT "A" ELEVATION:

SEGMENT "A" LENGTH:

SEGMENT "A" ELEVATION x LENGTH:

SEGMENT "B" ELEVATION:

SEGMENT "B" LENGTH:

SEGMENT "B"  ELEVATION x LENGTH:

SEGMENT "C" ELEVATION:

SEGMENT "C" LENGTH:

SEGMENT "C" ELEVATION x LENGTH:

SEGMENT "D" ELEVATION:

SEGMENT "D" LENGTH:

SEGMENT "D" ELEVATION x LENGTH:

TOTAL OF AGGREGATE ELEVATION:

TOTAL OF SEGMENT LENGTHS:

AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION:

226.47'

35'

7,926.45 FT2

231.25'

46'

10,637.5 FT2

231.50'

35'

8,102.50 FT2

236.00'

46'

10,856.00 FT2

37,522.45'

162'

231.62'

3
'-
0

"

4
'-
9
" 

G
R

A
D

E
A
T
 M

ID
P

O
IN

T

231.62' AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION

261.62' MAXIMUM BUILDING ELEVATION

23'-0" 23'-0"

3
'-
0

"

6
" 

C
U
R

B

3
'-
0

"

GLASS RAILING; NOT
SHOWN FOR CLARITY

GLASS RAILING; NOT
SHOWN FOR CLARITY

GLASS RAILING

EX GRADE
@ building face

SUN SHADE

LINE OF UPPER LEVEL

LINE OF MAIN LEVEL

HARDIE PANEL SIDING

framed roof

egress window

4
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" 
G

R
A
D

E
A
T
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P

O
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T
3
'-
1"

8
'-
0

"

3
0

'-
0

"

231.62' AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION

261.62' MAXIMUM BUILDING ELEVATION

3
'-
0

"

3
'-
0

"

3
'-
0

"

2'
-0

3
/4

"

EX GRADE
@ building face

ROOF OVER DOORS

GLASS RAILING

LINE OF UPPER LEVEL

LINE OF MAIN LEVEL

GLASS RAILING

HARDIE PANEL SIDING

egress window

egress sill more than 24"
above finished floor

S C A L E :  1 / 4 "    =     1 ' - 0 "

S O U T H  E L E V A T I O N 1

S C A L E :  1 / 4 "    =     1 ' - 0 "

E A S T  E L E V A T I O N 3

S C A L E :  1 / 4 "    =     1 ' - 0 "

W E S T  E L E V A T I O N 2

S C A L E :  1 / 4 "    =     1 ' - 0 "

N O R T H  E L E V A T I O N 4
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PERMIT CORRECTIONS
20 FEBRUARY 2023

review and approval of the
deferred submittal for the glass
guard system and attachments is
required by the city prior to
fabrication of the components.

note: all exterior waterproofing
of walls including door + window
openings shall be by general
contractor

PERMIT CORRECTIONS
2 JUNE 2023
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February 20, 2024
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G

R-38 batt INSULATION @ FLOOR
OVER unheated SPACE TYP

R-49 MinIMUM
INSULation @ ROOF TYP

R-21 batt INSULATION @
all Exterior walls TYP

R-10 UNDER SLAB INSUL

see sh1 for
shoring and

site walls along
east property

line

EXISTING GRADE

PROPOSED GRADE

EXISTING GRADE

PROPOSED GRADE

EXISTING GRADE

8
'-
0

"
9
'-
0

"
9
'-
6
"

R-38 batt INSULATION @ FLOOR
OVER adu + unconditioned space

R-49 MinIMUM
INSULation @ ROOF TYP

R-21 batt INSULATION @
all Exterior walls TYP

R-21 batt INSULATION @
all Exterior walls TYP

R-21 batt INSULATION @
all Exterior walls TYP

foundation waterproofing
and drainage by gc

foundation waterproofing
and drainage by gc

R-10 rigid INSULATION @
slab on grade in
conditioned areas

see sh1 for
shoring and

site walls along
east property

line

PROPOSED GRADE

EXISTING GRADE

EXISTING GRADE

PROPOSED GRADE

8
'-
0

"
9
'-
0

"
9
'-
6
"

3
'-
0

"

R-38 batt INSULATION @ FLOOR
OVER unheated SPACE TYP

R-49 MinIMUM
INSULation @ ROOF TYP

R-21 MinIMUM
INSULation @

EXTERIOR WALLS, TYP

PROPOSED GRADE

EXISTING GRADE

EXISTING GRADE

PROPOSED GRADE

EXISTING GRADE

8
'-
0

"
9
'-
0

"
9
'-
6
"

8
'-
0

"
9
'-
0

"
9
'-
6
"

STEEL STRINGER

STRUCTURAL WOOD
TREADS

17 EQUAL RISERS

glass railing w/
wood hand rail

STEEL STRINGER w/
concrete treads

concrete
treads

steel handrail;
deferred submittal

R-38 batt INSULATION @ FLOOR
OVER unheated SPACE TYP

R-49 MinIMUM
INSULation @ ROOF TYP

R-21 batt INSULATION @
all Exterior walls TYP

skylight

PROPOSED GRADE

EXISTING GRADE

EXISTING GRADE

PROPOSED GRADE

S C A L E :  1 / 4 "    =     1 ' - 0 "

S E C T I O N  A - A A
S C A L E :  1 / 4 "    =     1 ' - 0 "

S E C T I O N  B - B B

S C A L E :  1 / 4 "    =     1 ' - 0 "

S E C T I O N  C - C C
S C A L E :  1 / 4 "    =     1 ' - 0 "

S E C T I O N  D - D D
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PERMIT CORRECTIONS
20 FEBRUARY 2023

review and approval of the
deferred submittal for the glass
guard system and attachments is
required by the city prior to
fabrication of the components.

PERMIT CORRECTIONS
2 JUNE 2023

SITE COPY
February 20, 2024
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DOOR NO.

001A

001B

001C

001D

002A

002B

003A

004A

005A

005B

005C

005C

006A

101A

101B

102A

102B

102C

103A

104A

105A

105B

106A

106B

106C

107A

108A

108B

109A

109B

110A

110B

111A

111B

111C

202A

202B

204A

204A

204B

204B

206A

207A

WIDTH

3'-0"

2'-8"

3'-0"

2'-8"

18'-0"

6'-0"

3'-0"

2'-8"

3'-0"

4'-0"

9'-0"

9'-0"

2'-8"

2'-4"

2'-8"

5'-0"

8'-0"

2'-6"

2'-6"

2'-4"

2'-6"

3'-6"

2'-6"

4'-0"

2'-6"

3'-0"

2'-6"

2'-6"

2'-6"

5'-0"

2'-6"

2'-6"

2'-6"

6'-0"

5'-0"

12'-0"

2'-8"

2'-8"

16'-4"

111/2"

2'-6"

2'-6"

2'-4"

HEIGHT

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

8'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

8'-0"

7'-0"

8'-0"

7'-8"

7'-0"

8'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

7'-0"

TYPE

ENTRY

SWING

SWING

SWING

OVERHEAD

SWING

SWING

SWING

SWING

SWING

BI-FOLD

BI-FOLD

SWING

SWING

SWING

SWING

SLIDER

SWING

SWING

SWING

SWING

BYPASS

SWING

BI-FOLD

SWING

POCKET

SWING

SWING

SWING

BYPASS

SWING

SWING

SWING

SLIDER

BYPASS

BI-FOLD

SWING

SWING

BI-FOLD

SWING

SWING

SWING

POCKET

MATERIAL

CLAD WOOD

WOOD

WOOD

WOOD

WOOD

WOOD

WOOD

WOOD

WOOD

WOOD

CLAD WOOD

CLAD WOOD

WOOD

WOOD

WOOD

WOOD

CLAD WOOD

WOOD

WOOD

WOOD

WOOD

WOOD

WOOD

WOOD

WOOD

WOOD

WOOD

WOOD

WOOD

WOOD

WOOD

WOOD

WOOD

CLAD WOOD

WOOD

CLAD WOOD

WOOD/GLASS

WOOD

CLAD WOOD

WOOD

WOOD

WOOD

WOOD

FINISH

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

HARDWARE

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

NOTES / REMARKS

WITH 2'-0" SIDELIGHT

20-MIN RATED, AUTO-CLOSE

LOCKING, ELEVATOR

20 MIN RATED, AUTO-CLOSE

LOCKING, 1-HR RATED

LOCKING, 1-HR RATED

3-PANEL

3-PANEL, SAFETY GLAZING

ELEVATOR, LOCKING

PAIR

LOCKING, SAFETY GLAZING

CLOSET

CLOSET

2-PANEL, WITH SCREEN

CLOSET

4-PANEL, SAFETY GLAZING

SAFETY GLAZING

ELEVATOR, LOCKING

6-PANEL, SAFETY GLAZING

WINDOW NO.

102A

103A

103B

103C

103D

105A

106A

108A

109A

111A

202A

202B

205A

206A

WIDTH

9'-0"

3'-0"

6'-0"

3'-0"

2'-0"

9'-0"

6'-0"

2'-0"

6'-0"

6'-0"

3'-0"

5'-0"

4'-0"

2'-0"

HEIGHT

6'-0"

6'-0"

6'-0"

6'-0"

2'-0"

6'-0"

5'-0"

2'-0"

6'-0"

6'-0"

6'-0"

6'-0"

5'-0"

2'-0"

HEADER

8'-0"

8'-0"

8'-0"

8'-0"

8'-0"

8'-0"

8'-0"

7'-0"

8'-0"

8'-0"

8'-0"

8'-0"

8'-0"

7'-0"

TYPE

CASEMENT

CASEMENT

CASEMENT

CASEMENT

CASEMENT

CASEMENT

CASEMENT

CASEMENT

CASEMENT

CASEMENT

CASEMENT

CASEMENT

FIXED

CASEMENT

MATERIAL

CLAD WOOD

CLAD WOOD

CLAD WOOD

CLAD WOOD

CLAD WOOD

CLAD WOOD

CLAD WOOD

CLAD WOOD

CLAD WOOD

CLAD WOOD

CLAD WOOD

CLAD WOOD

CLAD WOOD

CLAD WOOD

FINISH

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

PAINTED

NOTES / REMARKS

TRIPLE, EGRESS

PAIR

TRIPLE, EGRESS

PAIR

PAIR, EGRESS

PAIR

PAIR

W S E C  2018  NOT E S :
1.  THIS PROJECT IS ELIGIBLE AND COMPLIANT W/ WSEC 2018 PRESCRIPTIVE

METHOD.

2.  INSULATION VALUES SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

A.  ALL VERTICAL GLAZING SHALL BE 0.30 U-FACTOR MAX.

B.  ALL OVERHEAD GLAZING SHALL BE 0.50 U-FACTOR MAX.

C. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS (INCLUDING DOORS FROM CONDITIONED SPACE

TO UNCONDITIONED SPACE) SHALL BE 0.20 U-FACTOR MIN.

D. ALL CEILINGS OVER CONDITIONED SPACE SHALL RECEIVE R-49 BLOWN-

IN INSULATION MIN.

E.  ALL VAULTED CEILINGS SHALL RECEIVE R-38 BATT INSULATION MIN.

F.  ALL ABOVE-GRADE EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECEIVE R-21 BATT

INSULATION MIN.

G.  ALL BELOW-GRADE EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECEIVE R-21 BATT

INSULATION MIN @ INTERIOR FRAMED WALL.

H. ALL FLOORS OVER UNCONDITIONED SPACE SHALL RECEIVE R-30 BATT

INSULATION MIN.

I.  ALL SLAB-ON-GRADE WITHIN CONDITIONED SPACE SHALL RECEIVE R-10

RIGID INSULATION WITHIN 24" OF SLAB PERIMETER.

J. ALL HEADERS @ EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECEIVE R-10 RIGID

INSULATION @ INTERIOR SIDE OF WALL.

3.  RE: STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL FRAMING COMPLIANCE

REQUIREMENTS.

4. PROVIDE 100 CFM INTERMITTENTLY OPERATING POINT-OF-USE

VENTILATION @ KITCHEN.

5. PROVIDE 50 CFM INTERMITTENTLY OPERATING POINT-OF-USE VENTILATION

@ ALL BATHS + LAUNDRY.

6. NATURAL GAS, PROPANE OR OIL WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM

EF OF 0.91 (WSEC 406.2, CREDIT 5c).

7. AT CRAWLSPACES THE MIN NET AREA OF VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL

NOT BE LESS THAN 1 FT2 FOR EACH 300 FT2 OF UNDER-FLOOR AREA. ONE

VENTILATION OPENING SHALL BE WITHIN 3'-0" OF EACH CORNER OF THE

BUILDING AT CRAWLSPACE, EXCEPT ONE SIDE OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE

PERMITTED TO HAVE NO VENTILATION OPENINGS, OR CRAWLSPACE SHALL

BE MECHANICALLY VENTED.

8.  THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO LIMIT AIR

LEAKAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS R402.4.1

THROUGH R402.4.4.  WHERE REQUIRED BY THE CODE OFFICIAL, TESTING

SHALL BE CONDUCTED BY AN APPROVED THIRD PARTY AND A WRITTEN

REPORT OF THE TESTING RESULTS SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE TESTING PARTY

AND PROVIDED TO THE CODE OFFICIAL.

9.  AT LEAST ONE THERMOSTAT PER DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE CAPABLE OF

CONTROLLING THE HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEM ON A DAILY SCHEDULE.

D O O R  S C HE D UL E :  (ALL  G L A Z ING  TO  BE  NF R C  C ER T IF IED)

W I N D O W  S C HE D UL E :  (ALL  G L A Z ING  TO  BE  NF R C  C ER T IF IED)
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1/4" gwb

2x6 studs @ 16" o.c.
r-21 insulation

1/4" gwb
1/2" type x gwb

refer to fire resistance
design manual; wp 3341

finish flooring
sheathing re: structural

FLOOR FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL
r-38 insulation

2 layers 1/2" type x gwb
on resilient channelO

refer to fire resistance
design manual; fc 5111

2X CURB W/
TAPERED TOP;
per structuraL
DETAILS 301-304

Reinforced, fluid applied membrane
(siplast parapro PMMA, or sim)

Lap wp membrane
over WRb

SIDING PER ELEVATIONS

vinyl WATERPROOF MEMBRANE by duradeck
or equal OVER TAPERED INSUL AND CURB.
iNstall per manufacturers requirements

TAPER INSULATION TO DRAIN

MINIMUM OF R-30 SPARY FOAM
INSULATION @ UNDERSIDE OF ROOF

FILL REMAINDER OF CEILING CAVITY
W/ BATT INSULATION.  FILL EMPTY
CAVITIES BETWEEN ALL DOUBLE JOISTS
WITH SPRAY FOAM

WATERPROOF MEMBRANE
OVER CURB

sheet metal over
entire curb

glass rail system;
install per mfr requirements

waterproof membrane

WATERPROOF MEMBRANE
OVER stair base plate
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2X6 @ 16" O.C.

HSS 5X5X3/16
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EA. STUD
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(6) 2X6 UNDER 6X8
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	CB: Off

	Other1: 
	CB: Off
	Text: 

	Retaining: 
	CB: Off

	Prestressed: 
	CB: Off

	Other2: 
	CB: Off
	Text: 

	Other3: 
	CB: Off
	Text: 


	Steel: 
	Inspector: 
	Company: 
	Phone: 
	Fab: 
	CB: Off

	Other1: 
	CB: Off


	Project: 
	Name: STRAND RESIDENCE
	Address: 6950 SE MAKER ST, 98040

	Title: 
	PermitNumber: 2207-019

	CMU: 
	Mortar: 
	CB: Off

	Other1: 
	CB: Off
	Text: 

	Other2: 
	CB: Off
	Text: 

	Other3: 
	Text: 

	Other4: 
	Text: 


	Wood: 
	Lateral: 
	CB: Off


	Other: 
	Epoxy: 
	CB: Off

	Anchors: 
	CB: Off

	PostInstall: 
	CB: Off

	AltMaterials: 
	CB: Off


	Deferred: 
	Wood: 
	Trusses: Yes

	MetalTrusses: Off
	PreMan: 
	CB: Yes

	Other1: 
	CB: Yes


	WSEC: 
	Envelope: 
	CB: Yes

	WholeHouse: 
	CB: Yes

	Credits: 
	CB: Yes

	RECPC: 
	CB: Off
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